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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINAn::D AT NEil YORK FILE NO. 65-975 PJJ. 

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH RI:PORT MAD!!: BY 
~I: 

J N 11 1949 5-27;6-2-49 JOHN A. Al:!3LER 

JKY DAVID ;.~nITTAKER. V~"":UU1.).l.!l""""", WAS, ET AL ~~~:!:oi\illGE - R 
INTERNAL SECURITY - R 

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: o 
Photograph of ABRAHAlf GEO:tiGE SILVEF.J.!A1J not identified 
by ClliL.11LES ~Knm and wife who formerly'" residild 
in same apartment building in Vlashington, D. C. 
I·Tei ther til". nor ;-:rs. KING able to identify 'bhe nD-TIle 
of SILVEHl::A.N v.ri th arw one Yd. th 'iihom ;ihey ','rere . 
acqu.ainted in Ira.shington, D. C. Hiss VIRGIFIA 
THO~..::'smr, swi tchboa.rcl operato!'" in apartmeat 
building Occu;?j.ed by :=':.!..1.:\i'Em.m.l~, 1101;0; married and ~.~ B 

. d . . J C· ~,. ?o~ J rt 'oJ ~ reSl :Lng 2n 6rsey 2\J'y, ~'.. • va, ~4 (t r/~' 
:!:~~:":' . - ---' 

R.UC 

Bureau File 7}.t.-1333. 

~;ashington Field letter to Bureau, 5~23-49. 

hm BCl·nT,..,.·· .. .,..CTT GEOD,GTf . 
.tl..!. ~1.U~~u .• .!. i., .. 1.1: ..u~ 

11r. CHA.;1LES L. KING: 1614 ReynOlds/Street~ advised 
that he and:his 'wife had former~.r resided in Washington" D. C. at 2325 
15th Street, Northwest, in an apartment building kn,.own as the Garden 
Toviers atJd that they had resided at this address three years, (7 
frot). sO!:letime in 1939 to 1943-. Itt. KD-JG further that they had ~...--..--
lived in an apartment on the 2nd floor at i'irst had then moved to .~ 
a baS6Ilent apartment •. l-ir. KJJrG advised -that name SIINEP1.:lAN 'Vms not" 
familiar to him and ·that he did not recall by that name having 
lived in the apartment building. shovffi the photos of 

.3 
1 - J. DOflEGJtlI;, Speci~2 

Assis·tant to Attorney General" 2-
loIe::; York Cit:r 

2 - ~jewarl( (Encl) 
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SILvEmIA.1'J, filiGER and PRISCILLlI. HISS could not tdentify a.rry of the photos 
as being of people he had seen before. Mr. KING advised that to the 
best of his kllowledge he did not recall ~ unusual incidents occ~~ing 
in the apartment house during the time that he and his 1T.!..fe resided there. 

Airs. CATH.ll1"'UNE KIi'.JG, 1614 Reynolds Street, advised 
that she was the wife of CHARLES L. KING and that they had resided in 
-:rashington, D. ·C. durmg 1939-1941. :Mrs. KING stated that the l1a,11e 
SILVEHIJAN· '.'TaS· not familiar to her and that as she recalled there had been 
only two or three Jey-d.·ah couples :in the apa.rtment building at the time 
tha.'{j she and her husband had resided there. Mrs. KING was then shown 
a photo of SILilEll1Uu.'J' which she could not identify as being a person· 
i'1ho had resided at the apartment bu:i.lding during the time that lIrs. 'KiNG 
resided therelt 111rs. KING Tras t..'l-J.en sho .... m pho'GOS 'of ALGER and PRISCILLA 
HISS and she stated that to the best of her l-::noYiledge she had never seen 
either of those people before. Lirs. KING s'Gated that her niece, VIRGINIA. 
THOI.1PSON, y;ho ".'.'a8 a svr.Ltchboard operator in the D:partruent building and 
Tiho resided ..,. .. ith lb. ... and Ers. KDTG, had since marriqd a CILtiRLES F. ~:ER.NER 
and now resided at 129 Carlton Avenue, Jcrs6"j' City, NG1:r Jersey. 

. " 

. For the information of the Ne1".'ark' Office, the Bureau 
by letter to ~-rashington Field Office dated February 3, 1949 reque'sted 
intervie17s of former neighbors and co-emplo:srees of ABJAHAlI GEORGE " 
SILVEi.1I:IAN.' S:r:I.VERUA!1 i'ortner1y resided 2325 - 15th, Street, North'.7est, 
apartmel1t 311; ':;ashington, D. C. from approxil11ately October, 1937 until 
June 26, 1947. f~GER and PRISCILLA HISS have been identified as 0 

v.:Lsitors at the apartment building at .2325 - 15th Street, North1.70st. 

EUCLOSUIlES TO BE,°'-ARK: ,One photograph o:f ALGER HISS, PIUSCILLA. HISS ,and 
F.BlliJl...1L;: G::::OllGE SILVEi?I.1AN. 

- UEFER..~D UPON COLPLETIOI'J TO THE OFFICE OF OP..IGIN -

Kisseloff-832 
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SV .• 65:-975 

:LEF2)S: 
- " . 

THE NE":iARIC OFFlCE~ Cit New Jerss' .-r.il1. 
3.1; ,.129 puriton AveP,\le, ;l-1tprViei'll~s. C i: _ lER, nee VIRGLHIA. 
THQl.PS.oN, .for any l~no':rl~dge in h$f' -possession concerning the actiVi"\;ies 
apd a:~soci~tes 01; SIL'tJ'E~'\j. rt is ~o be noted that Ijrs. -:iEIIDiJj;R 'Vms 
~he ·stlitchboa.i'd: ope:rator ,iii the apm-tment building occupied by SI;LVEil1ill.N 
;41 Vashington, D .• G. during 1939-19i!l. 

. :-!~'1 J exhibit photos. of ALGER and PRISCIL'LP. HISS to 
l.I~s. '::3Rl-JER to ascertain if they 17?re acquainted Tlith SUNERI.IA1~ as 'they 
hav.e been identified as being visitors at the apartment building., 

Kisseloff-833 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT 

}JE'il YORK 65-975 J..u 
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 

MADIE 

FILE NO, 

~IOD ..-oR WHICH MADIE 

JUf. () 1949 5-27;6-2-49 ZORN A. AlJ3LER 

JAY DAV:m ·~·;lIITTAlCER CP.AMBERS, WAS, ET AL ~~p.!,m-JAGE - R 
lllTERNAL SECURITY - R 

SYNOPSIS OF fACTS: 

REFEREI:WE: 

DETAILS: 

; 

I 
Photograph of ABRP ..... qful::: GEOftGE SILilEF1,~;,n not identified 
by CHARLES L,_ KING and 'wife who for.mer1y~ resided 
:in sOJ"'n.e apartment building in Wa.shington, D. C. 
Neither lir. nor I,:rs. Kll:iG able to identify 'bhe mune 
of' SILVE~1;:A.H i'ri th a!'.\Y one -.-d. th :nhom they ','.rere 
acquainted in Washington, D. C. Eisa VIRGIEIA 
THOp' SON, sw:1. tehboard o~erator' in apartment 
building occupied by ;~J..L'i7Elim.l\J, now married and 
residing in Jersey City, ~~. J. 

I\LL If\.w:')r_\;"" :\7\\'ji'~ Cu~n AtNEU 
1"'1 li.f \ ... ~i", • I.... .-

- RUC HEf<£J.t~~. UHCLt,SSltIED L) 
.. - OATE_ :J~~l~_BY _¥1-~~ 

74-1333. F Bur eau Fj.le 

;7ashinBton Field letter to Bureau, 5~23-49. 

AT BR.Ui~S::ICK" GEOBGIA 

Hr. CHA£[,ES L. KING, 1614 Reynolds Street, advised 
that he and- his 'Vlife had formerly resided in Washington" D. C. at 2325 
15th Street, Northwest; in an apartment building kno',.,rn as the Gard$n 
Towers and that they had resided at this address abou~G three years, 
from som.eti1lle in 1939 to 194:1.. Mr. .• KING further added that they had 
lived in an apartment on the 2nd floor at f~rst and had then moved to 
a basenent apartment. Hr. KTITG advised that the name SILVERlf.t:\.r·T T:JaS not 
familiar to hi1l1 and that he did' not recall anyone by that nrone having 
lived in the apartment building. ~. KING y;hen shovm 'bhe photos of' 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

. t!1 B 'COPIES OF THIS REPORT 

SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE 

(.3,;- ureau ' 
.L - TH01l1tS J. DorJEGJtl~, Spe cial ' 

Assis'bant to Attorney General" 
Ne":7 York City 

2 - Newark (Enel) 

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

3 - New York CitvJ (05-14920) 
2 - ~"jashingt'on Field 
2 - Savannah 

Kisseloff-834 



• • Mr. TO!Bml •• __ •••••• 

!' Ir. rFj"'.....n --_ .. - ............. .. 

l',,~r. G 2r.::a£"3. ...... _ .... __ ... .. 

CONF ~ ... i. ~-:c_i:OO _ ... __ .... -... - j 

""'r. ~,-,;.7:.r .. _ ........ _ .. _ ...... i 

19 CHICAGO 1 FROM NEW YORK 6 5-47 

URGENT 

ATTN. E.J. CO~NELLEY 

o 
. Jl1HA£1, PERJURY, ESP-R, IS-R. AT TEN FIFTYFIVE THIS HORNING CHAt>l-

...... = ~ 

BERS TOOK THE STAND AND THE CROSS EXAHINATION BY LLOYD PAUL STRYKER 

CONTINUED. STRYKER ASKED CHAr·IBERS 1tIHEN lJIAS THE DATE OF HIS FIRST - .. 

NINETEEN FORT·YTHREE. HE lJIAS THEN ASKED WHEN HE NEXT TALKED TO THE 
.... vr AIL : .2'5? - -.Jl!:;L .14&1.---- ~-'J!!IlIiF-----..-.....,.::~_-iTe __ '!:-_ _. 

FBI AND CHAr·1BERS RELATED THAT THIS HAS SOHETD-IE IN FORTYFIVE. IN 
, Jl; - .- 7 ---- A 4 11M .J. MiW!h!f!._.* __ ~ --- --..... -- Qi;. _iJ. " 

CONNECTION HITH HIS INTERVIEWS, HE RELATED THAT ON THE OCC.~S.ION 

OF THE FIRST ONE THE AGENTS TOOK NOTES AND ON THE SEC.OND OCCASION __ -- ____ ~_=~--~"--...... ,~ __ .,;._~A~-.... _ ...... - -'--'-_ c:..;.:-~ .- --" ,~-~- ."- ,- -- - - - - -. 

THE AGENTS WROTE OUT IN DETAIL THE INFORi1ATION HE SUPPLIED BUT IT 

WAS NOT IN THE FORM OF A SIGNED STATEMENT. STRYKER THEN MADE A 
.dL d p_ • . ill R' - ..... 

_111;, 41-
Pi -~-. -~ 

MOTION REQUESTING THE JUDGE TO REQUIRE THE GOVERNI1ENT TO TURN OVER 
-----~--. 

TO HUI FOR HIS PERUSAL THE TESTnlONY OF l!JHITTAKER CHANBERS BEFORE 

.~ 



• • 

PAGE TWO 

A COpy OF CRAHBERS-S GRAND JURY TESTHlONY OF NOVENBER ~Rl3:.~l.G.t!l AND 
'"-'l- . an La e:a::sr:!2!JZ! t£C:C:S g. sa.li SW~C - . • 

ITH: ~ESULTS ~F. oTH:' INT!RVIEWS ~~. ~ORTYTHREE AND F~ORlYflYl@iIll1iITH 

A_GE_N""""TS~~LEBJ... HE REFUSED, OVER STRYKER-S OBJECTIONS, TO REQUIRE 
-:e--~ ---_ ...... - -- Ai" $Wtflli!i!llB!!1!!! M!!f @LSIj"_ ,,* 

THE GO~T TO .. FURl'l}SH ,j',!iJ;:J,.LLEW..J:1.E1'10 £REE.ARED...BU,a.Y.rr:w.R.eHX OF 

THE STATE DEPT, AND STRYKER COHI1ENTED THAT HE~_Jl~l.\LTO, .. .....flI .__ .... _ t!i Ji'MfiSW7 L .~ . 

BUT PR,OBAB1::Y .1i,Sm.hll.e !iA¥LJa.O,., SUB,1?"QJ!;liA. :r:H,:[Sq_.RECpQ.RD .. J;;Rot,~ THE STATE DEPT 

ITSELF. STRYKER THEN QUESTIONED CHAt1BERS CONCERNING HIS APPEARANCES 
• or r_===er 

BEFORE THE ReUA AND HHETHER OR NOT HE HAD PREp,ARED. ANJL.R.EAD .. ,,~ S.I8T:E;;. 
• ,1 v-

MENT UNDER OATH TO THIS COMMITTEE IN WHICH CHAMBERS NEGLECTED TO RE-
g • __ _ e:Aiiioo-"'---;;"''-'';--~~ ~.~ '~~~-..:- .-- - ' - - FE II , _ . 0 ' - d' TO •• • ) .-.?- . ":1 " - ..... i: _ .. ~~":;''';_.-:-",':''' 

LATE ANY INFO CONCERNING ESPIONAGE. CHAMBERS ANSWERED THAT HE PRE--
PARED A STATE~1ENT ONE OR TWO DAYS PRJ.QJ~_T..9.Jf.lS......8,EI;,¥;'~.R.tili'f~~. ON .illffi1lST .. 
THRE:! .. FORTYEIGHT, AI~D INTENTIO~!~~}~_.!;":!2:~~~. ~~YEr;!.'!I.~;-GQ~~a;_~'lING 

ESPIONAGE. HE WAS THEN ASKED BY STRYKER IN CONNECTION ltJITH CHANBERS-S 
~!U¢ _0 - -

TESTIMONY /PAGE TWELVE SIXTYTWO, HCUA REPORTS/ CONCERNING ANY FURTHER 

INFO THAT HE, CHAMBERS, HAD INDICATING THAT HISS WAS A COMMUNIST, 

AND CHAr'1BERS REPLIED THAT HE HAD NOTHING BEYOND THE FACT_THAT . HISS 
• pCP _ _ =0$2---. • -- ._ ".]I!"'-'"~.:st:zW!iL![!£I!!IIB!Z!!lfJ n. -~.~~-~~.!fi'.,j,.-- ~ " $ ~~~ 

HAD SUBtlITTED 'TO DICTATES OF C~Q..R....J.lio. .• ..xEARS. STRYKER t>lADE A 
.... ~_F-' cuec;a: \ ... Cde: - as •. _"",.2 :uaaz_ .~~ .!!!~ - -~ .• - ~l: au:::: - • 

DEFINITE POINT AFTER THIS REPLY AND STATED THAT THIS WAS THE SECOND 
., I ceascz &:sSC5 ....... ...-" - ;, -

TIt'lE SINCE CHAt-lEERS BECM1E A GOD-FEARING MAN THAT HE TOOK AN 

END OF P AG E T\,lO Kisseloff-836 



PAGE THREE 
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THAT THIS WAS TRUE. AGAIN REFERRING TO PAGE TWELVE SIXTYTHO' OF THE IIiF _ 

HCUA REPORT REGARDING THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF CHAMBERS-S VISITS TO THE 

RESIDENCE OF ALGER HISS, l<JHEREIN CHAr1BERS BEFORE THE CONiUTTEE DID 

NOT INDICATE ANY INFO CONCERNING THE OBTAINING OF THE BALTIMORE 

DOCUHENTS AT THIS TII1E, STRYKER HADE ANOTHER POINT THAT THIS HAS . ( 

THE THIRD INSTANCE OF PERJURY BY CHANBERS SI~ HI§ .... AvLLlkG!.P ... RUOR-
<SA 'r _ ,,'Ott e r T#I iF Q'[ U - ~ 

HATION. STRYKER THEN COttli'lENTED ON THE FOUR HUNDRED DOLLAR LOAN 
4 ........... "'_, \I _ ..... j,jzWd !I : - }Pili ' aaW,.LibJtir:ij:i;lltJ i'.- Hr'ti:llfiI'i~.·"'- i:i~_~ 

, • • - W 31UI~ 

ALLEGEDLY MADE TO CHAMBERS BY HISS AND ASKED HIM IF IN FACT THIS LOAN 
...... ,ll!!ftI. tIM - • -- ZTT J&IIi '-Ii' lit*' e, 7¥t~ .. ~ :I*- 9ii - ee • ••• i -.;;:~ ..-

HAD NOT BEEN HADE BY HIS, CHAi:1BERS .. -.S,. f'10THER. STRYKER THEN EX-
~ ............ . _ 0- 5 3 .-%11 _ _ ~';i.:~~:;.";tU".,~-~'!"JI _~_~ ~'_"~ h_ ~- ___ ""'"- ..... --...-.--~ 

HIBITED THE BALTHlORE DEPOSITION PAGE SIX .SDlEN . .EIVE -RELATING TO r·ms. 
--::...~-¥-.... :i 15-· _.1-""~':":O=""'~ _ :-::...-.. .-... • .z.~ ___ ~-_-i: _ _ . _ ....... ~--'-'. . .' ' > •• -"'-' . " - - - . -- - - ) 

CHAHBERS-S TESTH10NY ABOUT THE PURCHASE OF THE NE"l'] FORD, AND CHAr'lBERS 
__ a '!"!C 1 &1IIIt- ~ - - -... ;go; i ... 7 u .. ('f .... t" -"'----~. ~- - .. - -"..- .- .... _- - . . _ ... on .... }- -----.--

REPLIED THAT THIS DID NOT REFRESH ~IS RECOLLECTION AND INSISTED THAT 
__ )toG"" .... n_ gel'l; n .... J77L ;,..,,, . IT 1 >IS....,..-~'l rlF .. ~~ hm _ ii6IIio 

HISS HAD LOANED HIH THE t·lONEY. STRYKER THEN ASKED toJHETHER, SINCE __ ~ _______ t __ FrSiIIICa Si.:"~~ 

CHA£1BERS-S STEADY Et-1PLOYMENT WITH TH1E, BEGINNING IN THIRTYNINE, 

THERE-HE HAD REPAID THIS LOAN, AND CHAMBERS SAID THATJ.l1:,...JiAJ;> ... ~OT. 
____ ~ _. __ ,,--_ • . , I ._t . ,,_. . ,,OJ 

PERIOD OF EMPLOYMENT BY THEl1 AND HHETHER OR NOT CHM1BERS HAD HADE 
- - ~~ ·Sf.,)II:!tiL iMP.'C!.d . 51 ~ . MctQ'" il J.r.~;"""ua :::;::snsz !C-..;=;t#'l!""'f.~~ 

INCOME TAX RETURNS. CHAMBERS ADMITTED HE HAD NOT FILED RETURNS 
• • '"..,toI ~ k }4&t-. ... -!-z;..::~, T 'I ..... _ __ .... 55;; Of" -:JiiI:IIdIl'_ii~ .. 

AND Q!1ESTIONS BY STRYKER OF INTENT.IONAL_CH.EP.J..l.MG. __ O~~ G..OJ!JJJ.AS .... _OB--.c W3i fWEJ'!! _ __ ~-__ ~ ~::: --_?~---....... ~4..':-~.-a:-. •• ---- ___ 1. - · _w ._ .... ~~ '_ ';,:.01 ___ ______ _ "'1 

JECTED TO AND NOT PERMITTED~ STRYKER THEN QUESTIONED CHAMBERS RE 
~.......,.. __ "" _ . ::r=:;:--~:::. ~ - /;I'_.. -.~--'----.-~ 7'_~ J l1li 

T~STnJONY ON .P~Gf~ • .u.k_.§1.X.g]X TWO~ _AND SIlo SEV~N ONE __ OF 

END OF PAGE THREE Kisseloff-837 
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PAGE FOUR 

HCUA REPORT R~ PQSSIJJ..I.& EJ1.LSE SI8IEJ1ENlS EX ~T..Q-€'@f#1~1'EE. 

HITH REFERENCE TO THESE PORTIONS OF HOUSE TESTINONY, STRYKER FAILED 

TO ELICIT FROi'l CHAHBERS A STATEf'lENT THAT HE_K8.D LIED ~Q H~~A. IN 

FIRST INSTANCE CHArIBERS;, ~1b.T~.P T_!;If}; J1~ H~D.-.T_o.LD~JU\l'....uE 
• 

LEFT CP IN THIRTYSEVEN BY tHSTAKE RATHER THAN BY INTEN.TIONAL-11E-
~ .... • J • _ i!i.I~iff~ iiI! AtCMJ J'lI!S\!IIimnIIQ & .... ;:41&. 4Il -.,.~-~-""'-"'-""': - .,..-- .. 

CEPTION. IN S~~,"~N9 ~T.~I~u[~, F2}}~ . .n....e1?_..I:,~~],6R, CHa~1~JIB2.;o:J~XJ:>~A!.~D 
~;ooJIC!"" 

BY STAT~ ... ~c!H!r H~r$, ~~E;~·l}ir.}~~toJ.~S~.N..Q..T ___ LA1.S,E)?X ... INJ!liT. IN LAST 

STATEMENT RE H9'y?}f$ .. yJl{El}E'I'll].§.§.J,JV~D, CH!HBERS LIJSj!:vl!.§.t SlATE,D i.IHAT 

TESJINONY t1ADE AT THAT TH1E T,oJAS TRUE TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOHLEDGE. 
... m~r -- ~~~------ ~-.,.,..~"..::;.-~.::.::--- ---- . ... ~- -~"--~ -" : --~--~- --: -.... ~~ "-."'". ~-- :.- -.-:' -- --- -

STRYKER THEN QUERIED CHAr·lEERS AS TO APPROXINATE NUl,mER OF VISITS 
--------___ .. _'t!h ___ ~'7- -". .,,..~ .... - - ___ "JOGI!ti t" GI'q-§W- lOks~,~.=-~~~_ 

TO VOLTA PLACE RESIDENCE FRot,j JAN. TO SECOND vlEEK OF APRIL THIRTY - 3ft r .. vaW-I.E ...... ?"?' .. - - ""_-".. b i- l - -!i ...... 

E:.GHT.~~D .~~~~.K!R A~RIVED~ AL8-C~Ji.9.Uk_AT~ON 0..L.I~I~TE~!?_ ~~~~T~SI~ 

VISITS. STRYKER THEN CALLED CHArmERS ATTENTION TO PAGE ONE ONE NINE 
.' 

umrS" x"!tt'ii1Y ~ ~-"--, .- &e;31 _ !IIl.~_-~ . 
NAUGHT OF HCUA HEARINGS WHEREIN CHAlmERS IS QUOTED AS STATING THAT 

• = ---Cab".! o/E7 -as ~ ~M.4 ~~--~---::.----. -.:;- -:..- ~ -~- -.= - - ... ---~ ~--\. 

T,oJHEN HE APPROA9]-IAD_B.I,S.s J..of_UR,G.E..._LAX:r.ER.I..Q-...-l.~.x,.-.l{Jc$.§;c.. WAS><:.c13l!:SI-
_____ ..... .- J 

DING AT DENT PLACE. CHAl-lBERS ON QUESTIONING BY STRYKER DENIED THAT 
••• n?JliliiO¥:-: !_~-~Ii'_ JIOJ LS<!1!.?""'t-----f'"-.- "" ~~'! ..... ~-. ----::~--~"-~-~. ~ --.- '. 

HE HAD USED ADDRESS DENT PLACE, STATING HE HAD SAID VOLTA PLACE AND 
~_ .i ~ __ ~-=-=-_~--. .... -~_~ -_-.;...-"---_.,=_~- ~7~ ..... --O:-~ 7"'!t:t 

STATED THIS HAS APPARENTLY ERROR BY H.C=UA ... .E.EEO,wR. STRYKER THEN 

QUESTIONED CHM1BERS RE STATEl·1ENT ON PAGE FOUR THREE FIVE OF BALTK~~Jf6ff-838 

DEPOSITION HHEREIN CHANBERS APPEAR]!. ,)T QUITE SURE OF ADDRESS OF HISS 
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• • 
-~- - -

IN DECEHBER, THIRTYEIGHT BUT STATED HE BELIEVED IT TO BE ON-v·oLTA -----

PLACE. STRYKER CONTINUED QUESTIONING OF CHAt·1BERS AS TO UI-IETHER HE 
..... t6 - = - Y o -.... =~_:.-~.;;i!iiji; ~""'!'Siifi~.:-----~- _ace -- -- -- -. I 

ACTUALLY RECALLED IT TO BE ON VOLTA PLACE AND SUGGESTED THAT POS-
_ C 9 _ . 'a;»2: . M _ _ i5' .. ~~-~ :=- -- ... ~- __ ..... ~ . --~ 

SIBLY HE HAD RETURNED TO THE VOLTA PLACE RESIDENCE SINCE THIS TESTI-
-mr _ _ . AI! _ .... ~ --.5ilwUifiir _ .r - i - ,,: " % - .9"-$ ....... 7 ·' - - ' ,.. ~~ ........... ~_~ 

NONY IN ORDER TO "CHECli UP ON ITn. CHArmERS ADHITTED THAT HE HA·D· 
_.~_' __ ·---~'-·_1 __ ._r_·· __ ~., __ . ______ ,_~~ 

SINCE VIEHED THE VOLTA PLACE RESIDENC-E BUT. hEN.LE.D . .THAT _HIS PURPOSE 
fi7 !l _ !lSiac: .... ~ -_ .... -.;... _ .." :- .- _.... • - - 0 _& - " ~~.:; 

HAS TO tlCHECK UP ON IT". STRYKER THEN QUERIED CHAr'lBERS AS TO LOCA-
l '$I F • , r - " j 'F CWWS9W ' - - <q a:- - . ' - ._ . • 

TION OF VOLTA PLACE RESIDENCE IN RELATION TO WISCONSIN AVE. AND CHAM-
¢ IM- 1'lJrts. _ _ . • . '" f -& 7A+~' J$--~-oi -,.. 

BERS REPLIED THAT TO 1;HE BEST OF "HIS RECOLLECTION, IT HAS IN THE 
iliA' "':1 .. • .... - :W - WtUI ,.," • ., .. .___.-: __ __ 

FIRST BLOCK FROM WISCONSIN AVE. STRYKER ASKED CHAMBERS IF HE WOULD 
" d= .... c«;e.---s Of 'lin: ?' - ~ . ~ __ _ 

"e .. .... ~ . • -0 • '.1, - - AS; "::!I'iiIIW. ~ - ... - ;l1.to dS:Sr '\ 

DENY THAT IT WAS THREE B.LOCKS FRQN 'rJIS.C.ONSTNAND CHMlBERS REPLIED 
.,.. lll" ..... ? · iiol!IfWE . t . '"' ~ --~~-------- .......... -~-=..-....-~' .""'- -,. _--..,-- ~ -. - - ~ 

HE \IJOULD NOT. STRYKER QUESTIONED CHAI'lBERS RE PETERBORO TRIP AND ASKED' 

IF HE HAD TOLD OF TRIP IN BALTIMORE DEPOSITION. CHAMBERS REPLIED 

THAT HE HAD NOT, THAT HE WAS NOT ASKED CONCERNING IT. CHAMBERS 

ADVISED THAT DATE OF ARRIVAL AT PETERBORO WAS AUGUST TEN, BASING 

THIS DATE ON WHAT HE HAS SINCE LEARNED RE PLAY "SHE STOOPS TO CON-

QUER". CHANBER..Sc,~T~IE.D 5J~ "RE;P,l.Y .10 .. S),XYKJ!:}1-.S .Q.lJJ:RY .IJiA.T_1:IE.JiAD ..... -
STAYED AT H0r1.E._OL PRQ.r~s.s..QR.AQR.R.IS.oN.,--.llli_O.s.E-G.~K1!:E_'·[AS_ . TAJS]NG 

PAYING GUESTS ON NIGHT OF .AUGUST TEN, T1iIRTYS,~.vEN ~ND .THAT 11R. AND 
~_ ._ ..... _ -~ . -~ • Jo t ill - I N ~ _ - (& .- - -~-~~ -- - .- . 

NRS. HISS ALSO SPENT NIGHT THERE AND t!IOTORED BACK TO NYC 1;JITH HH1 • .". ...... .,;.--..... ?-.. ~---~ .. -_ ........ -- ---~--..-."..-. -..::---~ .-- -~ -- -..... ~ ~-- ~ - .... ..: -.""" 
STRYKER THEN QUERIED CHAl-lBERS AS TO 1'JHETHER HE HAD CONFEDERATE IN 

- ........... ~~-- ~ - - ,,_ . ....... - #-- '--~"'~:':-'~'::" -,.. -:~ =-- ...;. -~:- -

END OF PAGE FIVE 
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PAGE SIX 

1 :~;:~E;:K:!H:: !::;~!;E.;:~~:A;~;R;'N~!.:'~,:Po!!~:T!~:.~TI6N 
AND CHAr-lEERS REPLIED HE HAS. STRYKER THEN QUESTIONED CHAI-IBERS RE 
~ --~Jf!IS_e:e 8r 4''',+ __ ''''':' .. (hl -If (-. = • - r r .'0- -r - e-.;;.. ----) 

TESTH10NY IN PAGES ONE NAUGHT NINE SIX AND ONE NAUGHT NINE SEVEN OF 
~ It ,,17';1' .- ,ed): cnerw· 0'- a-e. - - --1- s ....... --.... ''j§- ~ ~--- .;. ... __ ~- . ~-~'::. - -:-...,o;,;,;:.;~ - -:".,..---=-- ___ --4'to 

BALTIMORE DEPOSITION RE KNOWLEDGE AT TIME OF PARTICULAR OF PLACE 
..... If· -ze .... ---~~ ~~------.-- '"' -----"'~~--.",...,,---- - ~- - ~"'-""'--'-"~-=~~~4-

lm~RE AND yERS.Q~JS _E..R.QJi J'lH.Ol:J:-,M.b.T .. H~G.R~E~DEP1ls.n:'Lml,FD.Q...Q..lIl1ENTS JLQRTY 

EIGHT THROUGH FIFTYEOUR 'tvERE RECEIVED. THESE l~ERE PRINTS OF tHCRO-
,......iit·-iii--_~ __ -,..--~~ • - - ." - ---,----~~.-> J sa _W'££3M 

FIU'l C AND D. CHAr·mERS TESTIFIED THAT HE COULD NOT RECALL PARTI-
.... • w x. --~g;j~ ..... r - e .lIJiiiiZC~ ., -=g 51'., _P i~- "w-ist ~~ .. ~-r-... ? 

~I.~J~~D~1:-]!~~~' \VHE:::U!~N_~~~¥~~B.E J1.9JIOt{ TO ... ~'!'BII~~ ~9V~RNJ-1ENT 

EXHIBITS NINE AND TEN, THE in£l3.~_F.~J~H, vIHICH r1QlI .. Ol-J-W.A.S;;e;,.DJ:!'JI~D ON 
"we (,.'?i.- I

- eM f- - _. .,..". ..... ---- ~ P 
GROUNDS THAT QUESTION OF CREIEILITY WAS INVOLVED. STRYKER THEN QUES-

1\ II # iQU$Qa:::.li '-1AtWAQA 

TIONED CHAr,lEERS RE HIS DISPOSITION OF A RE!'1INGTON PORTABLE TYPE-
I 8> - t -""_. ~~~~~....-....., -~*-'''''''' - ~-~~~.lt ... --

HRITER AND ELICITED FRON CHAt,lEERS ADHISSION THAT IN FORTY, HE HAD 
...... _ ,_ "','" __ 5_ _. .a:FS--~I!lHP. -:SiJFiii:;PC'"~~- - r .... ~ • __ --'4 4",," ~=~;o.-__ "'-"} 

DISPOSED OF A TYPE"('JRITER, vJHICH HE BELIEVED TO J3:E:; A _REf'1:I:NGTON POR-
--...;.- -",... .... ~---=;; "--- """"~..::---.-...""..-- - -- =-,- -~~ ....... 

___ .. _ ....... _ ....... .,..O£! '- ... - "~"' "-'" 

TABLE BY LEAVING SANE ON SUBHAY OR STREET CAR. STRYKER THEN QUES-

BY HISS AND ATTEMPTED TO DRA"('J STATEMENT FROf<1 CHAMBEES THAT GIVING 
__ -_ sm-F!!> r_ ij( -~"it_ - .. ~ ....... ,... ..... ---,.-- - ~-..,p-- -- - --- • ~"- --"'-~-

OF ROLLING PIN BY HISS CONVEYED TO CHAMBERS SOME "MYSTICAL MEANING". _____ ------... --.c--.··-·. _ -' ~ ____ "_-.. _= __ ~ _~~ .. :-. _._"_ .. u _. _ 

CHAr-1BERS DENIED THIS AND STATED THAT HE FELT HURT l'IHEN ROLLING PIN 
,. -..... - -~-~-=,"'------~~ --- - ---=-- -"-= -* --= 

__ !!iii n T'?tRka. 

WAS GIVEN HIt1 BECAUSE HE BELIEVED THAT IT HAS GIVEN BY HISS BOTH OUT 
'" - ____ ~-"!or-- -------.... --~ -- "' ...... -

END OF PAGE SIX 
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PAGE SEVEN 

OF PITY AND INTENDED TO INSULT HIM AS A PARTY RENEGADE. STRYKER THEN ___________ D .... @ ..... ,,_, _,,_. , ' f ..... ..... _ .. __ $ __ = ___ ~---... -----~ _ ...IIA--.J..J 
t A 

QUESTIONED CHAMBERS RE PROCUREMENT OF ENVELOPE CONTAINING MICROFILM 
......... r & 1 . a"FiInIfi ._. if"~l£S_ J!&:- - . !@! iIr"!!!!"~~," - - _ _ __ • __ _ P!!!IIW .... -. x:: ~ :::S£ .. ~~-.- .... ii. - ~':_~';J1i.. ~- .--:. -:~~-

AND BALTIMORE PAPERS FROM ROCHESTER AVENUE HOME OF MOTHER OF NEPHEW, 
~!IriIlIo:"""""'----""'-~-~ ~_~~~~--fl:r~~-~~~ ;- ==.r -~ ""-:;,-_ .---,-~ ~:-"--" :-a-~- - ' - _~_..r_ -

LEVINE AND QUESTI~!D ,;~~~1 p:S TO ~'JH1FTti~R HE .. H~12., AT ANY T)r·1EJIii1.' EVE-

NING BEEN IN .HOUSE A,t.ONE l'lUH-EN.V.ELOF...E.-AN.D-I-T.3-.CON:tEl'J.X.S. .cH.~H-

BERS ADMITTED THAT FOR A BRIEF PERIOD HE WAS ALONE IN THE KITCHEN 
7 « 7Xf --a . ".,-, - r ·-.r· ..... · - ~ .. -- - ' -r -- ---:r='5 t /,. " ;?F ,---~-~- '. .- - - -..;-r;&i ·~_ 

WITH THEt·l. STRYKER THEN QUEST I~ON.ED -- CH-JUrJI3ERS: . . RE....H..I-S.-·G-ARR..Y.I-N.G....,Qi ... THE 
.~- ' . ens cssae -p. 

~VEI:?!~ _~~?!!i I,IS, ~~~T.~N!~p_ TO_ J?:~.!--t~,~~llf' HIS SUBSEQ!I£NU!.9;;.!!f!RENCE 

WITH CLEVELAND AND MC MILLAN AND ELICITED FROM CHAMBERS THE ADMISSION 
~(Wi .=- r~~7!E --::--.iE:."'"39t. """,, . ..- ._-=- -::- ~~--~:- ~. ~--;/fI<".--- :-_~ ... ~' ..... ~ .. ~~'-"'" .: :-.- ~ -- -~ 

THAT CHAMBERS DID NOT TELL CLEVELAND, THE FBI OR THE JUSTICE DEPT 
~~- --:;v:----~ p-:- ~ "~" -- ~ . ... :::..-~~ - ---:- -_ . • - -3, - ..... .., - - - -- --~-..- - - -'-- - -,-.""'- - -"'". - -

ABOUT THE HICROFIU1. IN CLOSING OF f10RNING SESSION, STRYKER QUESTIONED 
ca:::c -.-r,. . lUi~ IH!4\ • 

",~--~',-~ - .. -- .,..-~ ..,.-

CHAt'1BERS AS TO WHETHER HE TOLD CLE;~~L.AND Ql'~ ...... C..Q.L,.2y .. ;.J,._BXKO.Y~. ANP;-JHE 
!4Ci'J '=!5I!Y'¢'-- $ iii .~....;-~"""'--".....~ - ,:' _ ~...;;.~~ --"!> . ..:-- - n . =- --- -- -<> • 

ESPIONAGE ACTIVITIES ~IJHEN HE SHO~IIED THE BALTINORE PAPERS TO HH1 AND 
- !I!i!t ;:!:I!! rw=~.:~--~-~-~ --- - -- -- -.. __ -_:~ - -~_~ .>0 - .... - - ~ -- _-= _ - ~-. -

CHA~1BERS STATED HE BELIEVED HE: HAD . JOL~ CLEVELAND PART qF TlfE2_TORY 
~--. 

PRIOR TO THAT TIME. 

SCHEIDT 
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STANDARD FO~NO. ,4 • • Office Memorandum · UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO MR. D. M. LAnD ~/ 
H. B. FJ£Jtch~ 

SUBJECT: JAY DAVID mIITTAKER CHAMBERS 

FROM 

PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; 
INrERNAL SECURITY - R 

DATE: June 7, 1949 

v( 
lIr. Tolson ~ 

, ~: gi:~fur=--=....-: 
r ~I') ~ lIr. Lamdd ~ 

~ti>"Ty ~-' 
../' iii-: :'-,., ... =--=--_-

(I 
lIr. Harbo __ 
Ilr. lIohr 
Ilr. penntngton_ 
Ilr. ~ulDQ TaIIm_ 
Tele. ROOM_ 
lIr. Nease __ 
1I1ss!ll>l:IIies_ Gandy __ Reference is made to the attached memorandum from me to you date 

June 6~ 1949, concerning interviews,. had "With Chambers by B~eau ageilts t·~sgt1t;~~..,. 
May 13~ 194?",_.12uw_Q:j,.al_.Az~:tL~:tw.jhA~ , an.s! .~~-_cI. • .-Q:r:'jl ... ~~~'@,l~~:r;~.,,--.- h ( 
was re or:"£ed in a letter from the New York Office dated May ¥J~, and the -t-- " 

reinterview with Cham e~~ ,. ~ ~~j.aI ~ntS~D:..-¥ .• ...E:..~ and 
Edward F. Hummer which was reported to ~he Bureau 1;>y the New York Office ~n ~ ;,(3 
1et~r_ dated June 2.6~ ~9£t2. ~·7f.-~7'tth _ 

These leti.e.rLhilve Qe .. ~l1 remw..2.d and the foP.OWi~~ ext,!!Lnei~s. it;.~ 1iJon 
i'l~S found the:r .. ej.JJ.. 

In the letter dated May 14, 1942, in the next to the last p:\ragraph, p:\ge 
8, the opinion is expressed that "most of his (Chambers) information is either 
history, hypothesis or deductio~"·. 

...... ..4 l -~ 

In the letter dated June 26, 1945, the New York Office reported file 
reviews on certain names mentioned by Chambers as follows: 

On Page 5, paragraph 3, it was stated: 

"A review of the New York Field Division files reflects that a MrS .. Jacob 
Anna Mones,t 1728_,Q~9j;..Q~~~~~:r$:!led the ¥~~~ ..sJt.~~....2,~,J~~aF~:r?ham 
R~a, the Bronx, where JoseEh Tourin 'Was_em:e1oY!jld du:ri,~~~~~l:Y..:3g.!:.? __ ~t....:th~L time 
h~ ~J!ra%~!l.~-?,...R;g~~al;lJ..ntelJ;i~..nQ.~qgen..t--.-w.;l1{.b_Nic,1?-~_~ _ ~9.~~::g "-~,~ ~et 
forth :i,n the report Qf.J>~..Qial..Ag.ent H. E._Ca.I!l..§.9n dated February ll, 1942 at- . 
New York entitled, 'Nicholas Dozenberg, Informant 1." 

On page 6, paragraph 2, it was stated: 
/ 

("A review of the New York Field Division files reveals that Rosenbliett 
figured in the investigation of Moische (Maurice) Stern as a contact of both Stern 
and Iudia Stahl. Recent information has come to the attention of th~ Bureau tM-t 2 
he was a director of Wostwag, a known Soviet espionage business cover, which had...~ 
its headquarters in Ber1in.l~ ,',' 

" On page 6, "pal;'~grciph 5, it 'Was stated: 
: 

"A photograph of WilUe Hoffman .v.i.th alias Willie Brandes who figured in 
the investigatio~entit1ed, 'Armand Labis Feldman, Espionage - R', was exhibited to 
Cham1;ers who stated ~hat he is positive that it is not a phot~lfaph ot ~h~ man he , 
met ~n the company of ~ter." 7 tt.- I::., ~ ~ -- ,r3~ fa./ 
. _~r j v f RECORDED • llQ ' . 
FLJ:e.,. fi(iJ)JMM~J~ Kisseloff-842· / /nq-
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MEMO FOR MR. D. M. IADD 

Although the above does not reflect a file review it reflects information 
of an investigative nature. 

en page 12, paragraph 5, it was stated: 

"Nathan Witt 
''Ylitt was formerly general secretary of the N:l.tional labor Relations 

Board in Washington, D. C., presently a member of the law firm of Witt,Commer and 
~ider in New York City. He is presently a subject of an investigation in the 
New York Field Division." 

'!he above p9.ragraph reflects the identity of an individual then under 
investigation by the Bureau. 

en p9.ge 18, p3.ragraph 3, it was stated: 

"A rlilview of the New York Field Division files reveals that Warszauer 
is on the Key Figure list and is presently an official of the New Century Publishers, 
Incorporated, 832 Broadway, formerly known as the Workers Library Publishers, 
Incorporated. Until last year, he was president of the International V{orkers 
Order, but was found ineligible to head this organization apparent~ because of 
his conviction in Federal Court in connection with passport violations. II 

In addition to reporting the results of a file reView, mention is made in 
the above piragraph to the "Key Figure list" which is, of course, highly confidential. 

01 pige 22, paragraph 5, it was stated: 

liThe above information is the result of two interviews had w.i.th 'Whittaker 
Chambers which covered approximately eight hours and a thorough revieW of the 
information in the New York field Division files which he had previously furnished 
to Assistant Secretary of State Berle as well as that furnished on a previous 
occasion to Bureau Agents, was thoroughly studied and called to Chambers' attention 
in an effort to elicit all information in his possession. Chambers was very coopera­
tive throughout the course of the interview and expressed his desire to cooperate 
w.ith the Bureau in the future in i'Ilrnishing information regarding any individuals 
about whom he may have any knowledge. It is, therefore, felt that in the event any 
situation arises in Which further information is desi~ed from him, that he may be 
contacted. Inasmuch as Whittaker Chambers 'Will be contacted as an Infornant in the 
future, his case file will be considered closed." 

In this paragraph the statement is made, tf~J!l1,l~b_~I?-Wh:ij;~.~e_!,_Cl;§lD.~rs 
will be contacted as an informant in the future, his case file will be considered 
-----~~ .. -- -- ------ . 

Kisseloff-843 
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MEMO FOR MR. D. M. LADD 

ACTION: In view of the above statements contained in the letters dated Way 14, 
1942, and June 26, 1945, it is recommended that these lette:J;~sLnot 
be introduced in evidence in connection Ydth the trial in this case. It 
is further ·rec~ommenCie:q that: ASAe ReliiiQIili:~jj s@i[~ .j;Q.e.s_~:~a::t:em::mt§ ... vd.:t:.lt, 
liFe Done~E so tha~ jt;!-: .. ~~~~::. . .2~~p.!!~J~e:p1~ ... ~i~~o ... n"..9J_ 
Judge Kauf:ffiJ.an. 

Kisseloff-844 
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• UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

lir. Belmont stated that the result.' of:;;"whe first int;;ervi ew 
with Chambers in contained in New YQr~ letter da~ed pay 14~ 1942~ and 
the second is contained in a letter to the BureaU'~da~ed June 26~ 1945. 
For the most part~ the 1e1(ters are conlin ed to rt;.ppr,tiJJ"g the res7!t.1;ts 
ot the interv~~w~ with Chambers although there are~~~_ odq ~~l.ere~ces 
th;roughout _tA.fJ-M,.-t:.tJlI.§_llP~iJ.LJ:L7Ul-9.1fLY_l!e_s_}-9.TJJJ..i_c(.j:ft9:,.,e,:..~of--E-pp-rt{cuTar 
statement or ideryj;i/ying_persons nam'ed by him. . --------- ~ ... ------..-~ 
ACTION: 

j , 
,- -........ 

The two letters referred to by 1[1'. Belmont are being 10c,ated 
so that they can be studied. It is assumed that as soon as recess occurs 
111'. ]}onegan will report . . this matter and request copies of these two 
letters to be furnished to the Judge. 

,:?, hi ,I' RECGR1WIl -11& i ;z;I- I;; 3 3', - :3;t ~ . t 
j{- ~sseIOff-~45 · · .. -. 0/ qvu 
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.::: ~m~n_-
1Ir. Ola vln . 

. lIT • . Lac1c1 ,-­
'Wr." Nlcliois . 

, lfr.· Rosen -. -
, lir. Tracy-- . 

· ilr. Egan - . -. -
1Ir. OUrneo __ 
1Ir. Harl>O 
1Ir. ~hr - .- . ­

·1lT . PeJU11ngton 
Iir. QUinn Tam­
Tel<i • . ROO"- . 

:;.~-=== 

...... .. 
. ' .1 • 

·.r.. lie~dl!l!r . M. caapbell 
';'.i.~'t · .A,ttaom'" Oeneru 
Direct.Qr, m 

~' 2~ 1'949" 

A tt4Nltlon,) 'Wl' ~ .~ , .1be~~;t,7 . 
. . . 

J"Y DAVID WHTTTAU:~~RS,-&~ etal 
P!lJURYl ' KSPrONACZ - R; ntTRmAL SECllRr'l't -. R 

'!'here: ate attached hereto oopies ot 1:.~ follo.ina reporta 
1nthis _t~rJ ' " 

'. .aepOrto! Special ~prtt J:dwin o. JohJr.:SOt1 cat.d .7 23, 1949, . ; 
' a~ llenve.r,. CQlo,rado. " .. . . , . . ' '\," ;D' CO ' 
Report or s~ A~t .10". B. O'DonOibOe dated. *,.2'~ 1949", .:1\. . . -

. a.t C~elatul" Ohio. 

aepo~ o!5:pec1.1, !gerat> ttablQa ,. COlle,rdatea'.,.· 26" 1949,' 
at Detroit, Jltch1.n • 

. "Po~ ~£ 8peci.al-AgeDt Ja.aL .. n~l 'dated *7 28, 1949" 
. a.t Pb1la_lphia, ,Penn.lft.nia. ' 

. _port ·of SptN.1alA~t ... lMy ~. Anderson dated ... y 31,1949,; 
at. Chi_go" Illinois. . 

. laporto! spltCDl Agent Courtland J. Jone. dated May :31, 1949, 
at waliJh1nctA)tl, D.O. 

. . , ., COp1e. o!t.he .. repc)r.tli haft been •• 4eavaUable to )leB8.n • 
. .. ~ aH1 IlUrflAy in ,'" york C1try. 

FLJ:liC.-f~ 

R 

MAILED 

~ JUN 2'-1949 
... ~~ . . 
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-­...... 

SAC- -New Yedt - J".' 6. 1~9 
. -.. . 

Dir.cte,r .. FBI o 
JA Y pAlm TTAKb CHAMBER5, ..... at . ·1-
Pml " 0 _ ; , DPI'.)M.AGE -a: JNTJC.JlMAl.. 5ECUJlfr~ - It -

, ,.n. :,.11e, 14~rJJJ . 
, . - " , ' . ' -

-.oa ,ls ' a, KOV, 'wit1a . ,la ... . 
l~TJCaNAL. SECURITY .... a 
-(Alar .... FU~ 1 __ .1,.1"5) 

11Ae Ba'ttraen Qffte., _ .1ettv ..... .... ,1' 16.,1"'.;. ...... t4at by 
__ • Apl'U 1', ',194', _~ ... ,.. ... _ai.~ tM .... lIfaa*- FleN OUk_ 

,-

~ ' 

\ 

~. ~c"J:a" ....... tetfUpi ••• tk COCI'i4t •• ,'.t_'" 
IQJQ.I ••• a ltst e( kaowa, aCwt.i E •• r.~. ,.. ......... 4~ .... . pr ...... y 
b£t~~-- ... e.wri .... ~ -nu. lJ,tt e.taiM4 ta ..... • f ' •• t-u.wachItiriCu1at: 
QUI .... at aame. _v ..• &1" ft ,paoafti.C .,.11-.. ef c.lWMl Ber_ ape..-: 3 

vn,'b..u, 1v .. ~W) Bye .... . 
Pdl" A1aclreynkb .ye .... . 
Vla'il .. ir "' •• U,.ev,kh ay_. a 

o 
_ 0 

' I 
~ 

0.. Pketel'tl9A el eac.h of til ••• 1Ml¥Wu.l11 18 , kill. tar..uahed ia.7I'eWita ' 
tIut ~ Aft .. ' ... ~ He:- TorkDM-s1Maater "~l~ie. t. ~J1l'" .... ,,",1·4 " 

" -. WJlJ~.r'CAunber ... utermhM lie •• of ta. ... i8po •• t.~ 'W_t~ 
C.l..-l --.. »yb-.. f \_./ 

J 0 ' 

- LM A ... l •• ,(w,_ ~~~;~. ' 
. ' • j , .. ,~: r ,I '~ ~ . ! C c 

1Ir.-

::: ~g.,:""'is'--~ 
1Ir. Rosen - ,-" 
"IIr. Tracy~ 
'Mr. , Egan __ _ 

, " :::=a::::ELJ :mpd 
1II-.l4ohr, ,-. --, ' 
1Ii'., P8Mlngton_, ' 
1Ir. Qulzm 'I'amD 
'Tol:~; Room ' -

• 1Ir,. .Neaac _ , 
,K1ee !l9.ndY ' 

,iIJ,U 

lit .. ,' I,': , - .~ 
, ' , . 

7(1-{ e ') :f : I : ' I ';; I~' 

COMMUNICATIONS SECTldN' 41ft 
MAILED 12 

* JUti 6 t949 P.M. 

flOERAI. BUIUU Of 'N¥f.STlGATlON 
U. $. o('AIT,~tif Of JUSTICE 

J O;34S\{{V 
'.~ ' , 
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~: .. '~'/.. 
"-.~ ;,f'.-

, , ,'.,.tat.nt.l ttortiq· Oenett_l AJ.ftO(a1'lde,r~ ••. ,'CaIlptI811 
C~i.ri(l.lvt.'dlBion .', ' .... ' . ' .. . 

. ·,(ttentia';. "i!r. ~Dd p ..... rtiY 

. " : 

1b •. ~.tiI;,~~,~d tl.;'1iO onig' cow of ·t.M.i'e~rt~~s~~,,+ I.a~~ ',~ly" 
;;f)O~. eli... D.,.e'%e. .... I\.IlW .. '.t.." ...... '~.~~ .... ~ ... :.,n, D!lO, .•. ,(;.dated.. . 1It., .. 2':.' l,.194'~,.,;1,..~'.. . .~~,: ,.\, .. 
ea~i~-"'t-.r.;A;.~P1ot. tid., r.PG~ ba •. ~, -<1- .,.~ ,; .. , , \"' .1'.1 '~"'. . 
'J.~l~· ..... ~~~. 01 ty,. ' '.. . '.' .~~: 
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W 

1Ir. Tolson 
Wr. Clegg --
1Ir. Glav1n 

::: ~~g,,:=1-8'------
Wr. ROBen --

::=y=== 
1Ir. Qurnea 

:::r~.==: 
1Ir. penningtiin_, 
1Ir. Qu1nn 1'BoIi 
Te:te . Room -, 

.ls$1st&tJ.t Attorney Oena1"&l Alexander )I. campbil1 
Juu 7,. '1949 Crimi ral'D1Yi.aiQll 

A'ttA:':tion; 1Ir. FiayBlOlld P .. Wbe&rt.y 

Dire 'tor. , FBI . . ~Je..:t0s-

JAY. ' JDl' YID, IRITf.,' ln;Fi~C8AI&;RS, •• et a1 
~RYJ xsPIOIAO! - R 
ItrmIIAJ;, SECUBI fI - R 

.. 
. .Aoonfi.nt1&l lOuroe adVised tblt aooord.1xla. to &13 .nst1ni 

. rn.r.Uaer Hise plans QEl t'1$1nga. & datense 1n cono&ction wit·h hi. ", , 
'triAl inan8lMn' to the utJ..on' aa to how ~"l1appenctd · to tuM ,the 
Hisa t.ypewrl:t.r tQat " 

~ ~o~t. also· 
~ tbe oocamt that, his III, .. s." a '~ ,' e m,-in tblllt be_a , 
reaq to aacrl.ti.e. bi.1 11u ,o~· .t4'> dIIt ... t 'tb4acb&ipaot ~juI"1 
lri\ieh haft btcmbrouP.t against bUR" ' 

RECORDED • 18, ' ~4~- JUN 9 ,~ , 
'-' ~ , 

.... v-. 
o .. : ~.:: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION ' 

~~AILED t f 

':8/g:~y_" , l' ~, 
. .r 0 •• ( "\ ; .. t 1 ' 

, ' ( , :. ~ 1-1 L. l' , 
~~~~~--~=-~ 

~ ,-
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IIr .. Alexander V. Campbell 
Assistant Attorney General June 7, 1949 

Director, FBI Attention: llr .Jlaymond P. Vtbearty 
(l) 

JAY DAVID WHITTAKER CHAUBERS, 
PERJURY; ESPIONAGE - R; 
INtERNAL SECURITY - R 

was, et al 

There are attae.bed-'here'\o copies of the fo11~' reports 
in this .atter: 

Report of Special A.gent 'l'bOlllU G. Spencer dated .ay 11, 1949, at 
}few York, Hew York 

Report or Special'.!gcmt Robert 1. X. O'Keefe dated J(2Iif 17, 1949, at 
Hew York, New York 

Report of Special J.g81t Frank G. Johnstone dated June 2, ),949, at 
Bal timOI"e, )Ilaryland 

Copies or these reports have be.en.ade 8yailableto .$ssrs. 
Doneg~n ~nd Vurphy in New . York City. . 

G I. Il.g 

)-J,. '} , 
FLJ:mod <';, 

/ 

\7tf _Y1.J3 _3 t9{/( ---F B 1 

111". Tolson 
::: gi!~!':-ln-::'== 
::: ~~~:=1-8'-----
Mr. Rosen --
111". Tracy • COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 

MJ'.tLEO 12 

\ * 
JUN (' 1949 P.M. 

1 ~ FEDERAL BUREAU Of INV£STlGATION 

U, S. DEPARTMfNT OF J'j:'TlC£ 

44 JlIN 9 1~4f' 
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.r. Alexander •• Capbell 
Ass:;i.st'ant At tom ey GtmQ,ral, 

Dj.ree:tor;, }I'm ·' 

, . 

.' ,'. 

Ju~e S, 19~9 

Attlentio'ft:: , Mr. ~2ap9nd }'r~~t.r 

JAY III 'VIDlfHtT'l.lIERCHAWrglf), w~-s.. et al 
p,tJt.]1Jl;Y; !SPIOIAGg.... R; 

"1'· 
" 

, " '. -' .. 

. ' DJ~Ai. QOORIrt .::.. ' R 

.' " ~ .,..-

::!he,re areatt"a.eaed beretd copi~ ~tbe fOllOWing ~pe.l"tsin ·th:l'fI . . " 
llatW-: 

.:.; 

•.. . 

Repert gf Special Agen~~o:rge w. H. Carlson dated June 3, 1949, 
, ' at San Jmton~, '1'exa.8 e' 

;; . 

~P9rt G,rSp'eeial Agent Donald tJ .. , Connors dat.ed ,J\lne 6;, 1949; 
. s. t . _sJail'lgton.,: D,. C. 

. , 

, Report of Special AgehtI~$s Ii.;. Oarlson dated .J~n~ 6, 1949" 
at Charl~t.te, l'Sorth ' CarO>lma. · · . 

, .cap:;!,,,s of ' these 'repo.rts J(I.~~e been lIaQe' availaCls to Ifess'rs.' · . "' 0 
DOnegalll?- !,arldbrphy ' in· ~e. Yen Ci ty..' . G: .. 'Ie,. R. ~ '~ .D 

~:. ' . 

RECORotO • 78 , 
.~ . 

'f C6MMUN'cAT10N~SECT'ON 
M A lLE 'ti" " . . ', 

~!"O~:. .... . . ' 
CllJiffn'~., • 
'Lade!.. .-. - . - '. 
NlcbOlS . . :; 

=~~' =~ . .. , 
IIohr ... , 
~eruilng~n_. 
\ul"" .TUmI_, . 
, 'J:\oom_. _ 
Ie.a&e_._ 
~-;, -. -

*JUN 9 1949 P.M. 

'. f\1)tIA~ eUllfAU Of \"vt&TI:~e.~:1 
. ' u.s. OEP~RTiIOTOf . 
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• 
SAC.,MU ...... J_e 9. 1,49 ' 

Director. Tal 
d 

JAo Y DAVID WHITTAKER CHAMBUS. w"s.t .t .1~ 
PERJURY; ESPIONAGE ... Rj INTERNAL SECURITY 'CO lit 
Bueau Fiie '74-1333 

• 

Reulet Juae 7. 1949. coaceraiaa tae tatervi •• wltl1 Thomas F. 
Orad,. S1llJmit ta. facta 1& report form. 4 •• 'I-tiq oao copy for \ ' 
MI'. T • .,.... J. DeIleI~B. Special A •• tstaat to the Attor ... ,. G ... re.l. Mew 
Y~kC_. ~ 

cc- New York 

ASB:EWT 
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FEDERAL BUREJu6f1NVESTIGATION 

I . 
Form No. 1 
THIS CASE ORIGlIN.4\'I'ED AT 

NErf YORK NY FILE NO. 920 
RIJ'ORT MADE AT DATE WHEN 

MADIl 
PIERIOD FOR WHICH MADE 

NEir YORK 6 5/10-27/49 ROBERT F. OtKEEFE 

V' \ 

JAY D~r]J) '::};ITTAt:ER C:1Al!B;:O;?S, I ':Tas ; 
ALGERtliISS 

SYNOPSIS OF FAI~n>1' 

PERJUnY 
ESPlm!AGE - R 

~~ TZPI-IT::N SELZY stated he has never met. ALGEr'? HISS '9-nd refuted 
~ ~ story, attribut.ed to nit-n, that EISS attendee. pal't:r at :l'1YC 

~ (J ~:f..<.;, 1'.'"ith other COlTIml1 .... l1ists. ITs. STA:F,oo"'Oi1D ?lcC".!J':.i:Z!'j 11oca11cd-oher 
s:Y~ ~ ... ",,, father obta:i.ned an Undcl:"rJOocl or ":oodGtod:: -:,;ypci':riter in 
~ \' ~ 1945' and it rer1ained in her poss0ssion until a:)(;l::t, ~6"'uruary 

~~,?.r.;,;/~ 1943, 'when it' nas ret1..'xned to InA LOCr3Y, ~;as~lin3"ton, :::IC; 
(~ <: ...... ,j~ her husband conf:U1):lod it 1'ms a ·::·")oc.stoclc typc1'Tritor. li'13I, 
:-, '" ':':> , I,ai)oratory reported t~!:?cY>Titer specimen ootained from "LCCKEY 

.5... .... ~r;~. ' . _ homo and da"te-s'ba;'l::;ed 7/26/4'7 '\Tas typed by sal':e mac~line used 
t S ' r .\ (.. p ,,,,,, -, "-H 1 ~ ..... -, "CO • -'l • t . f' d 

~ P. 0 prep~.re pecm-ens t,!-O -vc1rOUlzn ~-D·/. \J;_~ •. __ -'~.U ='_l.-.e11 -1. 1.e 
-"... A7 ·~r photosra:?h of mV:pIG V'::::_D01r as C::r.r~L::;7· :II30:J and' reoalled" 

<::;~ / ~J:,..;.".f/f .,(1)) 1..IISO~I had conneotion y;j,t~ :CCL and IIDo.ily ·;;or::0r11 •· VZLSOlJ; 
. 'i;}/' 11 t J'" throubh his att,6rney, SMX::L :::;"L1)l1~G:::;n, dec·lj.ncd interview. J- ~ :' ~ .' R03EHI' GIJi.DI~ICI~, former CP :;}ernber 1931-1936, stD:Ged t~lat . 
( ~ j(1-- V:::;LSON' se~ved . under ALEXAmX:;;H STE7E!~S in h<::.n<.11in::; OP n~ents 
. 'i1t.ra A ,Yj about 19.34.. O:Ui.l:E and C~1:.~.ffiEl1S stated ~aWIF J~~LS:;:':Y T:as 

; J. \~~-- ~~t ~d~nti;~l TJ~.t;~ Don~~. B:~?~; ~o':r~;er{ ph~~~~.?-~~;:hs ~f l'J 
\. . .. v""lSEY sho,vvd n~.1'.·.ed s1.m1.1,, __ 1. vy vO !J_KO T • ~.:::c __ ':~"'" 

pC:l>!sonal meetinG' !')onitively identifie9 C~~~!'~~~" ~'lith . 
f l whom he i'rC'.S cm~.:J.::0c1 in Soviet espion.:lft~~vit/:i,es 193L~-1937. 

I .. LV C:U~I:E stated C~L'..~ :::;:;RS vms ~1is -irrnnediate ml)?urior [1.nd kn01'm . 
:)~ as" "BOBn. CRA.:r:c rovim"{ed his associCltiohs 1"dth ]]OEUS Bt!~OV, 

~
,.~ Jmn'.T LOOUIS SI:::::U;:I.T~, I£STER n~T.?K HtT'.D'l'TIG, Dr. ~!. D. SOS~. ,:-. 

,'~ \ d ~~O-:>!'>TS 'S.,...~r;;·:, . . "P' H ...... ·";\..,... • t V r 'I.' 'an II h,.~.L' .1:1. ..L .... v •. J.n eSPJ·onage aroup. V.t..:.:L • . ':"-Io';:) canno 1'0-

~ 
I~ t(,,:.l; oall Dr. SOSIN or 1::'5e of 110JRIS ASn·10r: .?5 mail c1rop. CRhl\1E 

1; ... \>~J idontH'ied DeS"lJ":JSrIHIKOFF as Russian he net in }YC du.ring o 19"~' Winter 1935-1935. DeSVESH!'!IIWFF turned OVO:l>' -::d,litar;}r books 
('. and journals'to OX~~~ on meetinGs inJYC and :-.ossibly" 

(I v Ph'l d' 1 h' - 'O""'l"T'" 'S-"" ·'O'· 1 ft --I" 1"" . 1940 V 1. :J. 0 P 1.0.. .. ~ ! ~",t.~:> .':'1.' _ll.~ : .. C Uo ear.J-Y .. :- C.)l"U;l~r ". 

Thor.l2.S J., Doneg2.n, S.A.A!G. 
rSA, Smrf :2 - ':':as!linz"ton 
Dalt:i.r:lorc 4 :... NC1"T York 
Los AnGeles (Info.) 
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for Biak Island as engineer for RICHARD NATHl' ... N OmiP1I.NY .. 
After completion of work on construction contract, ltS]]\iON 
expects tb return to US after February 1950. JESSE SAl:[jEL J 

ZTIfMERMliN, although a1'iar~ that his brother, DAVID ZTI.1LmRMf'N, 
Tias active in CP affairs, denied knowledge of the latter's 
espionage activities. JESSE was CP member fro:rn 1932 to 
1940 under name JESSE HliLL~ Background of JESSE-set forth; 
claims scant kfioYfledge of his brother's associate's -except 
ELEANOR NEI,{30N, with Ylhom DAVID resided. JESSE·met PHILIP 
RENO through Communist circles in Balt~ore, r:!d., but denied 
knowledge of associa-piop bet1'Teen FRANKLIN VICTOR RENO and 
DAVID ZIMtBRl.fhN or Commun,ist underground activities per­
formed by REtW .. 

-f-

Bureau File 74-1333. ~~ 
Report of SA LA.r.IDBRT G. ZANDER, Y;ashington, D. C., 5/26/49. 
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On May 9, 49, by memorandum, Special Assistant to , the 
Attorney GenerEl:, TF n~~ J. DOllTF'C':AN advised that he had been contacted 
that morning by RhLP ' OLEDANO, a writer con"lected with Newsvieek Uagazine, 
TOLEDANO sta te~ tha t he had re cei ved indirect infonna tion to the effi3ct 
th9. t there was a man in New York who had stated he' has known ALGER HISS; 
he knew him when he was in the ,Communist Party and that he l:raw him attend 
Com.rn.unis t Pe.rty meetings in private homes. The only jjiforn~a tiori TCLEDnTO 
had as to the identity of this man was th:'l.t he was a fairly close relative . 
of a lJe'l,Y York City Councilman ''''ho yras a member of the American Labor Party. 
This man 1'ms also e.llep.ed to haye applied for a passport to Europe and 
was relucte.nt to come forward because it might ipterfere with the trip to 
Europe. ~ 

. TOLEDANO said -l:,hat the source of his information was 
RAYMO~SEl\!THAL, a vTiter who lived in Oreen-wich Village. (ROSENTHAL 
was determined to be living at 54 'West 13th Street, New York City, 
telephone numoer ORegon 5~4196.) 

RAYMOND ROSENTHAL and his wife, ELS~OSENTHAL, w'ere 
interviewed on 11ay 11, 1949 at their apartment at 54 West 13th Street, 
New York City. ROSENTHl ... L stated that he "ras a vvriter by occupation. 
He indicated that they were acquainted for the past two years Inth 
STEPHEN S"fi'J,EY who :).ived at 262 West 22nd Street, apartment 23, ~~ew yo:;.~k 
City, telephone number WAtkins 9-2895. 

ROSEl'J'THAL said that SELEY is a "'lrj.te:r and his yrife i:s an 
artist. SELEY is a relative of a Nev; York City Councilman who is a merabel' 
of the ;\merican Labor Party. ROSEl'lTHAL said that ~LEY is very anti-Co:nmuni13ti~ 
although about fifteen years ago he apparently VJaS very much intercst,:d in 
Communism and politically leaned in that direction. 

F.OSENTHAL said th9. t in the fall of 1948 aft( r the CH!JvIBERS-HISS 
publici ty apT;)eared in the newspapers, SELEY and his ,,,'ife 1'TGre v:tsi ting the 
ROSEN'J.'FJ.lS in their apartment on one occasion and there hp.d been some 
drinking g-oing on. 'They bef.an to discuss tne CHIJ.U3ERS-HIS8 case a.nd although 
the details of the conversation were not c~ear to the ~OSENTHtLS: they recalled 
that SELEY on that occasion said he knew somothinp about J.LGER HISS. He said 
tha t many yGRrs ?go a rela t1 va of his, who is a poli ticic:.n in ~evf York City, gave 
a party which y rfl.S C'.ttended by many Commun:j..sts and Liberal:;> c On this occasion, 
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SELE.Y-1'I?'s in tho kitchen of the house where the party y-as given and 'irhtlc ti1ere 
he saw AIGER HISS come into the kitchen and. use thf telephone to call somE;3 
unknovm individu?l. SELEY told them that FI3S had a conversation l.'ihich conce·rned 
Communists or the Communist Par"ty. S'GLEY did not knffi'f HISS perso,o.al~y and 
and was never introduced to him. ROSENTHilL stated th'3.t after SKL~Y made this 
;remark, it VIaS suggestl?d to him that-he sfi01il"d contact the Federal Burea:u of 
Investigation and tell them about the matter, but he said he did not Viant to 
do that because he would get a member of his family involyed in an 'investigation, 
this member being a councilman at whose home the party had been given. SELEY 
never mentioned the matter after th8.t •. 

Mt'. A.nd Mrs. ROSE~lTHt.L said that they dj.d not gi"tre much. cradence 
to SELEylS statements becauSehe was a very i;,alkcttive individual '.-:-ho YJaS very 
often irresponsible in his statements. They pointed out that he was ver;! 
fond of liquor and whe~ drinking, he was verff often untruthful. 

ROSENTF~lL indicated that SEJ~EY was making plans to go to PariS, 
France in the near . future and was a"'.r:aiting his IllTIeric::tn passport. He had 
done some traveling prior .to the v~r ha\~ng been in.FTance, MerIco, panama, 
and California. ROSE~ITH1~t·stated that SELEY had written a boqk entitled 
1!1~1hen the Cradle 1 18.l1s 11 ., and 'WRS writing another book which was to be 
publishad in the near future ::tnd which was entitled' "Baxter Bernste·in". 
Both. of these books concernedSELEYIS own life. 

STEP!{EN....$]LEY, 262 Vfest 22nd street, New York Cit.y, was 
interviewed on-M~12, 1949--by t~le Ylriter at his residence. SELEY eophat1cally 
stated that he had never met nor seen !~LGER, HISS; did. not know him or 
anything about him except ·~jhat he hRd read in the neYis?:?pers recently. 
SELEY claimed that he h3.d never told Mr. and. Mrs. ROSENTHAL that he had seen 
ALGER HISS at a party or any where else. He indicated that the RCSEl\1TF1 .... LS 
yrere miste.ken and he believed thpt their mis take came about in the follo1J'ring 
way. On some occasion ip the past, he believed that pe had told them about 
a party held about eight years in the home of EUGEI\~ONNOJ..LY, NeYi Yort City 
Councilme.n, 'v1Tno is a member of the l'..merican LA-bor Party and ver-:/ :L.i"'.:leral 
in his poli-tic::l.l ideas • . CONNOLLY was a relative, he being I1l1.rried to the 
first cousin of SEIEY. At· this party there were a number of' people including 
Communists and Liberals. Ii. guest at the party was one SE[O~ERS01\!, ·formerly 
secretary to New York City Councilman ISSl .... CS.. G~SON' made c telepl10ne call \ 
in the kitchen "Then SELEY was present but this convers'3.tion Vlas not dverhe<'l.rd 
and SELEY had no information as to who v:as called by GERSON. $ELEY said·that 
GERSON Vias y"relJ; knovm to be a Communist. SELEY claimec;l th1:!.t this conversation 
by GERSON was undoubtedly the telephone 'conversa tion that he had mentioned to 
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the R~Hl.L~ at some time in the past. SEIEY_s..t?-ted the.t ALGER HISS was 
not pr6sent-~.qt th3t party and SELEY claimed-that he knew nothing whatsoever 
about l~GER HISS. 

SELEY stated that on tho morning prior to this interview, he 
had accidentally met :Mr. and Mrs. ROSENTHAL on the street and they had 
mentioned to him the: fact that they"ne:d-given the information to the 
't'iI'iter about SELEY having seen i ... LGF.:R HISS at a ~arty mr-my years ago" 
SELEY stated that he told the ROSENTHAIS that they were badly miste.kcn 
because he had never seen J~GER HISS. 

Mr. SELEY claimed that he ,\,lE'.S st~ting tho truth in this mtter 
and that if he knew anything about AWER FISS he would b~ very ha),?y to 
relate it beca'Use he himself was anti-Communistic in hi.s ideas and 
wanted to help the government in every ..... lP..y in connection .... lith its 
investigation. He st8.ted that he suspected, from his reading of the 
newspapers, that ALGER HISS had been involved 'with Communists and if 
hep.ersonally knew about this, he would have come forvvard to advise the 
authorit.l.<Js .. 
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The aashington Field advised that the Woodstock typewriter came 
into the possession in 1945 of IR!1. ~v. LOCKEY, who resided in dashington, D. C. 
IRA LOCKEY'S daug:h.ter, now Mrs. S'l'AFFORD J. MCQUEEN, who is commonly known 
as Mrs. J.Q.r1Ef$ McQUEEN, < res ides at 84 Marion Street" Brooklyn, New York. 

On May 16, 1949, Mr. and Mrs. STAFFORD McQUEEN were interviewed 
by SAS LAV'lRENCE Ii. SPILLANE and DONALD Eo SHANNON. Mrs 0 M0"QUEEN recalled 
that her father got her a typewriter sometime in 19450 She Was unable tq 
state where her father obtained this typewriter~ S~e further stated that 
she believed that this was a Woodstock or an Underwood(, Her husband was 
present during "che interview and advised that he recalled this typewriter 
very distinctly and that he was certain that it was a Woodstock as he,re­
called that it was a black old-fashioned typewriter and it had faded gold 
lette~s on the top "WOODSTOCKll.. 

This typewriter, according t.o Mrs. MCQUEEN remained at her fatherTs 
home until May, 1947, at which time she and STAFFORD McQUEEN were married. 
She stated that they moved this typewriter to their own home, 3742 Hayes 
street. N.E., Washington, D. C. 'Nhen the McQUEENS muveCl to New York City., 
around FebruarYJ 1948, they 'returned this s~me typew~iter to the home of 
IRA LOCKEY. Neither Mr. nor Mrs. McQIJEEN has seen this typewriter since 
that time. 

Mrs. MCQUEEN recailed that when this typewriter was first brought 
to their house in WaShington in 1945 that it was in very poor condition. 
She advised that she cleaned the t~Tewriter as best phe could with kerosene 
and put a new ribbon in it approximately two weeks after "the typ:'.lir.rriter was 
obtained by her father, IRA. LOCIillY. ~he also recallad that the :!.etter "a ll 

qn this typewriter had stuck when it was pressed down and "\inaJ\i further you 
could not move the typewriter- from one l~ne to the other au~omatica11y and 
in ordE:lr to, do this, you had to manually turn the handle on the t~rpewri ter 
to move to the next 1ineo 

Mrs. MCQUEEN advised that she had lion,;, e1'1. the typing, 'that was done 
on this machine after it came into the possession of her fa+.her and stated 
she herself had ,studied typing for one year when she attended Dunbar High 
School, NashingtonJ D. C, 

Mr .. M.}QUEEN stated that he was not a good t:ypist but that he had 
pecked away at the typewrit~r on several occas:l.on!'3 to type yerses of songs, etcG 
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Mrs. McQUEEN advised that the material that was typed on this 

machine never had given a very good appearance as some of the letters appeared 
lighter than others and the finished product from the machine was not a good 
specimen. 

Both Mr. and Mrs. McQUEEN were questioned as to any typewritten 
specimens they may have in their possession at their home in New York City. 
They advised that they did not have any specimens at their home~ but that 
they' were certain that many specimens of this typewriter could be found in 
,1ashington, D4 C. 

Mr. McQUEEN advised that he had an old leatherette case storen in 
the closet in his father-in-Iaw's home, IRA. LOOKEY~ in Washington, D. C. and 
that he was cer~~in that some specimens could be obtained from this leatherette 
case. 

In this connection, the ~lashin~ton Field submitted to the Bureau the 
typewritten application for Federa~ ~nployment, Standard Form 57? bearing 
United ·States Civil Service Commission dute stamp July 2~,. 1.947 of STAFFORD 
JIMtW McQUEEN. This specimen was obtained in the lea.therette caso, previously 
mentioned. 

The FBI Laboratory by letter duted May 23 ~ 1949, advis sd that it 
had concluded this typewritten specimen of an applioation for Federal Em­
ployment, dated July 26, 1947, was typed on the same machine that was used 
to type Documents Q,-6 through Q-69, and qommonly knoWn as the Baltimore papers:. 

Mrs. STAFFORD McQUEEN advised that she herself is 20 yea.rs of age 
und wus born in dashington, D. C. Ber husbund is 24 years of ago end was 
born in South Ca.r.olinuo 

Kisseloff-859 

.... 7 



r-

• 
, NY 65-14920 

'D:/S:JF 
- 1 - • 

n,1TERVIE''T ~lITH IRVING CHARL.~S VELSON 

,'" '~ .--. 
• I 

Referrnce is' made to Burea~ letter date~ April 15, 1949 requesting 
that IRVTf.iG CHAHLE~·JTELSON be intervie':led. ROB:E:HT G~ .. -LADNICK, a former 

.. ~ j'\ 

member of the Communist Party from 1931 to 1936, adv~e that in about 1934,; .. 
VELSON served as a supervising aGent under ALEXANDER ~TEVENS, with alias J •. 

~ETERS. in the handlinG of Communist Party agents collecting intelligence -
information through mail drops. This letter further indicated that in 1947, 
VELSON was ousted from the of'fice of President of Local =;/=13 of the CIO 
Industrial Union of Marine and Shipbuilding Workers because of COllll.1unist Party 
affiliations. VELSOH is reportedly in contact with national officers of the 
Communist Party ooncerning Union affairs and does organizational work for the 
Communist Party. -

An attempt was made to contact VELSOH at his home, 1798 Bedford 
Avenue, Brooklyn, New York, and at his place of employment, the United Auto 
Workers of America, Local #259, CIO, 709 .Eighth Avenue, New york City, but 
VELSON vms not available. On ~~y 2, 1949, VELSON advised Special Agent LAWRENCE 
W. SPILLANE by telephone that he 'refused to 'ge interviewed unless arrangements 

• for an interview could be' arranged through his attorney, SAJ:.'!UEL ANlEUBURGER, 
76 Beaver Street, New York City. It is ,noted that NEl!r,BURGER was chairman of 
the Gerhard Eisler Defense Rally, attorney for LEON JOSEPHSON and that he has 
been active in Comrnuni:::t Party activities. 

Arrangements were, made with NEUBURGER to interview VELSON at his 
office, 76 Beaver street, New York City and on May 20, 1949, Special Agents 
ROY J. BAlli.OGA and LA~r.fRENCE W. ·SPILLAi.I1C: !1ad a disoussion with lJEUBURGER. He 
was advised that VELSOE was to be interviewed relative to the matter pertaining 
to internal security of the United <:;tates. NEUBURCJ.ER'stated that he was desirous 
of cooperating 'with the United states G.overnment in any matters concerning a 
specific violation, as for example, a violation of the Drug Act. However, after 
he had a discussion 'with his client, VEL'30N, they agreed that VELSON should not 
answer any questions relative to political activity. NEUBURGr::R stated.that 
for this rea.son he did not want to haVG VELSON asked any questions. He stated 
he had the utmost respect for the FBI; b~t his interpretations of the law 
differed f'rom the interpretations of Unit~d states Goverrnncnt attornies and for 
that reason it has been his practice to advise his clients to ref'use to answer 
questions relative to political activi~ies. VELSON made no comments throughout. 
the interview. 

On January 18, 1949 a photograph of IRVING CF~RLES VELSON was 
exhibited to WHITTAKER CHAMBERS and he recognized VI:LSON as an individual he knew 
as CHARLE~1lITLSON. He recalled that WILSON had some connection with the Young 
Communist League and he saw him at the offices 'of the "Daily Worker" in about 

8 
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1929. He recalled that J. PETERS spoke of _~~_~ON as CHARLEY Y'TILSON, but he 
was unable to remamber in just what connection J. PETERS spoke of him. 
OHAlffiERS had a faint recollection that CF~RLEY vTILSON had something to do 
vnt~ o~ganizing Co~munists in the ArmYg He stated he personally never had 
any connection 'with CHARLEY WILSON. 

Re; BOriS~YkOV. Ylas. 

llefcrenc ,report of Specio.l Agent LUD1;'fIG 1.1. R. OBEP..11DORF daJ,jed 
April...8.,--1949 ngton; D. C. , ~ forwarded photographs of ER"fIN" S~LSEYj 
,also known as EWJr... ',GELSKY. IS~LSKY. whioh photo ,~ro.ph"'wero seoul;od from 
the· Immigration and lJaturalization:'Scrvic0, ~7ashington, D. C. 

These photogruphs of ERl7Il1T S.· GELSEY were displc.y.::id to -;;JHITTAKER 
CH.:',}"ERC:; by Special Agent FRANCIS X. PLflNT. CHAH13ERS so.id that these photographs 
definitely were not photographs of BORIS BTI~OV, but th~t they bore a good 
similarity to the likeness of BYKOV. He said thore 'was no doubt in his mind 
that this was not a photograph of BYKOV .. so.ying that BYKOV did not have as full 
a head of hair as GELSEY does in this photograph; cmd furthor o.dvised tho:b BYiWV 
always had a more storn appearance than did' GELSEY ir. this ;?hotoGraph. Ho ' 
so,id that al thOUg:l thi:;l w'as not BYKOV'S photograph. it lore a similarity to 
B,¥rcov.l.~ Ilppearo.nqe, 

&. ' These photographs 0;1: G~5LSEY v/cre also displayed to FILL,J:fl 11.1 ~D1rABD_ 
-~ by SpGcial Agent JA}lES P. l~U~IN. Althoug}1 CRANE viewed those photographs, 
IN;ithout hewing previously spok(m to CHAHBERS or knowing CHAlmERS statement ' 
c,oncerning the sam,e, his reaction Y!!:1.S identical to that of CHb.MBERS. He said 
that though he VlIls convinced :bhat those photographs were not those of BYKOV, ' 
the photographs bore a similarity to the likenes13 0;: BYKOV. He said there WGre 
"b.,vo points of dis similarity 0 One VIUS, th(\~ BYKOV never hn.d that full a hend 
Qf hair, and the second was that BYKOV always had a much more stern deI;l.e.anor! 
He added tht:.t BYKOV, evon if he -i:;riep., co~+d never lose that stern o.ppearance 
in hi-s fuce. 

. 
It is to be noted that the name ER:fl'N GELSEY vras obtained from 

the list of alicn<; o.ppearing on the manifest of the SS NOm~fUIJDIE for the arrival 
date of August 3, 1936. BORIS BYKOV V{D.S believed to have c.rrived in the 
United states during tha summorot 1936 und t.he descriptions of BYKOV and Gl!!LSEY 
were very similar. 

·r 
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Re : WILLIAM EDWARD CRANE 

On April 18, 1949 vTILLU.M EDvVARD CRANE was int.ervieweQ. in the New 
York Office of the FBI by SA's Thomas G~ Spencer and James P. Martin. At that 
time Y'1HITTAKER CHAl-lEERS and WILLIAM EDWARD CR",'~lilE physically confronted each 
other and CHllMBERS positively identified WILLIAM EDWARD CRil.liJE as the person with 
whom he had dealt in Soviet Espionage Apparatus during the period from about 
1934 to ~~37. CHlI.MBERS saj;~ that WILLLl.M EDWARD CRi~ 'was a person that he had 
known asill1<EITH and also ast'1?ETE and tEat CR1~NE na"Q photographed documents for 
CHll..NBDRS" Tn connection with this Soviet l~pparatus, in Yfashingt'on, D.C .. duri~ 
tho Summer of 1937. X' 

, Also, WILLIAM EDrJARD CRfl.1i!E, during this physical confrontation,~i ''t;\. 
positively identified i[o~.!LI3§ as the person whom CRANE knew as IfBOBII'~\. 
during CRiNE'S operations in the Soviet EEpionage group from the jeriod 1934 ~ 
until about the end of 1937. H0 saiu that at some time dur~ t~is period 
TIHITTAKER CHAHBERS, as "13013", was CRA}]E1S immediate superviso~n CRilNE'S 
operations for this Soviet Espionage Group. .~~ 

On April 18, 1949 'VTrlITTI.KER CHA:MBERS and YfILLIAM CRANE discussed 
the operations of the Soviet Espionage Group. Both were definite that Colonel 
BORIS BYKOV was the person in charge of the Soviet Espionage Group during the 
year 1937 j further ,that du,ring the Summer o~ 1937 CRi'l.NE did photographic work 
of government documents for 'HHITTl~KER CHi.~.1BERS' in Washington, D .C~ 

However, DRllNE alleged that he recalled doing a large amount of 
photographic vlork of government documents about the early part of 1937 in 
Baltimore, Maryland und,er the immedia.te supervision of WRJiTTAKER CHt''l.l'!BERS. 
l'iHITTAKER CHAMBERS sayd that while it may be possible that CBANE did such 
yvork and that CHAMBERS may have been his immediate superior at that 'b:imc, he, 
CHf1.NlBERS, cannot recall any photogrQ.phic work done by CRliNE for CI{[~r'l3ERS in 
Baltimore, Maryland at any time. 

Du:ring the course of this interview WILLIAH EDYJARD CRANE advised 
'chat in the very early da.yS of his ussociution with JOIIN LooMIs-snE"m.lliN in 
Los Angeles, SHERl\'f[i.H took cruu~ to a person named DR. M.B. SOS:rtr, who was a 
dentist, a:p.d SHERMAN authorized SOSIN to work on CRANE I S teeth at the expense 
of the Soviet Espionage Group. CRANE said he was :i,ntroduced to DR. M.~OSIN 
only us tlp~l. He advised thut i'b vJ<;ts his impression that at that timtD"R. 
H.B. SOSIN served as a mail drop for JOffiij LOmlJIS SHEID/Ili.N in the operations of 
this Soviet Espionage Group. CRi~J!lE suid further that DR. M.B. saSIN indicuted 
that he was aware that CRANE and BHER!1TAN we:r;-e doing llnderground CP work of some 
sort. CRlI.J!lE said also that it :i,s his present belief that DR. ll .. B. SOSIN ,told 
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him thut HORRIS 11.3IE07 had joined the CP ::md CRANE said that either §DSnI or 
JOillr LOmUS SEBRM.'i.N, or possibly someone else, had instructed ASIItG.1 to inimediately 
sepdro.te-K:l.niseTf -from the Communist Party. CP..i~NE recalls ifhat DR. H.B. SOSIN 
:.:'urthc:r instructed CRl~NE to look up HORRIS' AS1I!l0'i[ in BerkeleY, California and 
':aintnin corrto.nt with ASIHa-[. 

CRll.NE recalls that he mainr.o.ived contact vlith 1mRRIS ASI:.ml'[ from the 
Fall of 193~ to late Spring, 1935 at Berkeley, Co.liforniac He said he also 
recalls 'Ghat during this period MORRIS ASIUor. acte'd in some '.;my as 0. mail drop, 
in that letters were forwarded f'rom members of the Soviet Bspionnge Group in 
the East to H~RRIS ASIr1:O:[ at ASIMOn~ S home. CHANE said that HORRIS 1~Sn10'1 would 
then turn these ~etters over to him~ CRl~NE • 

• 
CRANE said that DR. M.B. SOSIN was the brother-in-law of MORRIS 

ASIHOrI. 

CRANE said that in the Summer of ).936 he contactsd liORRIS AS:ENOV[ 
in Chicago, Illinois short.ly after ASnmn 4ad secured a posHiion there with 
CARNEGIE .STEEL. He so.:i,(~ thereafter ASIua.7 came to New York City and he intro­
duced ASUiO\'r to Co).onel~YKOV. Thereafter, during the i7inter of 1936-37, and 
in the Spring of 1937, MORRIS ASIH()1.~r mo.de t;r-ips from Ohicago to New York City 
o.nd, on the occo.siuns of th~se trips to New York City, ASnrO.'T would turn over 
to CRANE ll1D.-Gerio.l for delivery by CPJtr!E to Colonel BYKOV. 

T1HITTAKER CHAr.mERS says tho.t he has no knowledge o.t 0.11 conoerning 
DR. M.B. SOSIN o.nd tho.t he cannot recall that I,iORRIS .ASHiar! was used as 0. 

mail drop in conneotion with t4e operations of the Soviet Espionage apparatus. 
CHll.HBERS says that he himseif cannot recall ever se~ding any letter to any mail 
drop in the nest during his work with the Soviet o.ppo.r o.tus. 

In their discussions concerning their mutual wo;r-l<: in '::-eho.lf of th'3 
~oviet Espionage apparatus, CHAMBERS and HILLIill'\l EDUARD CRANE go. re· subst.antially 
r.he same information as that preyiously given by them. rThilG 1:;o-':;h o.gre6d 'bha"'v 
(;RABE had done pho'l:iographic work of government documents for ":JFiI'.i'':..'llKER CHAMBERS 
in riashingto.n, D.C., neither could recall the nddress at whic~ this photograpllic 
\'fork was done. CRfiNE relaifed that this photographic work was done at the apart­
ment of; a girl in Wushingtop., D.C. who was known to WHITTAKER CHilHSERS. However, 
CHA~ffiERS says he cannot' recall any suc4 person or ever utilizing the services of 
any girl in connection with his work for the SoviElt apparatus in 1Tashington, D.C. 
in 1937. 

i7ILLIAH Em:rARD CRl~NE o.ls.o advised that he now recalls that MORRIS 
ASn,1011 was the person who furnished i;;he name of LESTER 11t~~TTIG to CRANE 

• 1\. 
as 0. person who could possibly be of value to the Soviet Espionage apparatus. 
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CRl~NE said tha.t he then requested that AS Il'f.O.T . contnct HJ.lE'r'rIG: nnd nrrange for 
a meeting between HUETTIG arid CRANE. Cru~NE said that ASI1JCJ.l did this and nrranged 
that HUETT IG should 'meet CRft.NE in New York City. CRil.NE said that thereafter, in 
the late Spring and early Summer of 1937, HUETTIG, on a couple of oocasions, 
-turned over certain rno.terial dea;I.ing witil production q.t Renington. Arms ih Connec­
ticut, to CRf1.1"TE, who gave this material to Colonel BORIS BYKOV. 

GRhNE said thnt he arn.nged for a meeting b0tweon HUETTIG and BYKOV 
and thereafter BYKOV rno.de arrnnge:r.1ents so that it v~,sno longer necessary for 
CRANE to contact HUETTIG. CR.ci.:NE says that he recalls that o.t this -time he·wa::; 
vrorking fqr rJHITTAKER CBAl.1BERS in Tlashin-gtor.., D.C, and that he believes thnt 
this ts why the duty of contacting HUETTIG '"iUS taken awf..y from C~UiNE. CRANE 
also vaguely recalls a discussion he hc.d "lith BYKOV wherein T\fr-so HUETTIG wns 
mentioned as possibly c.cting thereafter as n courier for the Sovieti Espionage 
apparatus in bringing mo.terio.l from :ler husbanc., LE21ER lIYillX HliETTIG, in 
Connecticut to BORIS BYKOV in New York City. However: CR.c\NE said he does not 
know whether this was actunlly carried out nnd only vaguely recalls th<:tt BYKOV 
proposed such a plan. 

On April 19, 1949 rTILLIA1.1 ED~-ril.RD CRLNE testified before the Grand 
Jury in the Southern District of :ne;-., Y0:rk. 

} en ·tlild so.:rao dny -:iILLli~H EU.7AlID CIU;.NE physioally oo:afror.:ted VLADIMIR V. t¥' 
DeSVESHNI!(OFF in the offices of the FBI at New York City. 

CRi~NE pusitiv~ly ·id~nt~fied ·· VlJ.DD.lIll V ~~$HNL"K::>FF at the per-son 
whom he previously referred to a13 Russian #2. CRA1JE. ~aid that he n0W recalls 
that h~ met DeSVESHNIKOFF and another former Czarist Russian in New York City 
upon intr'oduction ·to these two indi vidu,als through unknown subje,97 "BILL". 
CRA11E says that he recalls definitely that when Unknvvm Subjecy'BILL" introduced 
him to DeSVESHNIKOFF and the other Czarist Russian, the weath0~I~as very cold and 
all the parties in this introduction were wearing winter overooa-Gs. He said 
further that this introduotion was made in Central Park in life'!,., York City and 
that it was Winter. Said introd~ction1 according to CRA~~, must have taken 
plaoe in tho \Tintar of 1935-36, inasmuoh as that VTas the firs b Y{~.ntcr that" CRANE 
was in Novi York City. It.fii.s noted 'bhD,t previously rJILLIAM ED;"[ARD CRAliJE had main­
tained that Colonel BORIS 'Uf3YKOV was in phnrge of the espionc.gc apparatus when 
CRA11E returned to Now York City, during the Spring o~ ~935. 

CRf~NE snys t:':lat sin.")e Ur.k.aown Subject "BILL" intl'oduood' him to De 
SVESHNIKOFF in the" Hinter of 1935-36~ it is nov; his impression 'bhat Unknown 
Subject "BILL" was the l,ender of the Soviet Espionage Apparatus when CRliNE 
returned to :Hew York City in the Spring of 1935 ~ and also until nt least 'che 
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":;inter of 1935-36. He said that he now 1'ecalls that Colonel BORIS BYKOV was 
not knoVin to him until after Unknovm ,Subject IIBILL" had introduced him to 
DeSVESHNTKOFF. 

During this physioal coni'roni;ution between VJ..ADnrrR V. DeSVESHrJIKOFF 
9.nd ':JILLIM.l ED'-.rARD CRANE, DeSVESmTIKOFF identified CRANE as the person to whom 
he had delivered mHitary journals at some period during DeSVESHNrt.OFF'S work 
for the Soviet Espionage Apparatus. DeSVESElTIKOFF said that he reoar~s Clli~ 
as a person knovm ns "PETE II , who was a courier for the Soviet Espio:q.age . Appara.tus • 
DeSVESHNIKOFF said thnt he reoalls meeting CRANE in New York City nnd T-po£sibly 
in Philadelphin, and turning over military books and journals to CR!i}~. upon 
receipt of whioh CRANE would then deliver money to DeSVESHNIKOFF. 

On April 19, 1949 WTLLIAli ED~71~RD CRANE conoluded his testimony before 
the Grand Jury in the Southern Distriot of New York and advised thai; he was 
leaving that night to return to his home, 1~6 Siena Drive, Long Beaoh, California. 
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, The following investigation was conducted by Special ;lgent 
Jll.HES P. E.riRTIN: 

RE: HORRIS ASIFOT 

The Los 11.ngeles Office <:!dvised that information 1"/as received 
by that office the.t l'lOn.ttIS ilSHi.OW had left the United States and VIas presently 
on Biak Island) Dl1tc!:> E?st Indies, in the; employ of Richard I'Tathan Corporation • 

. ilccordingly, 'JJtLTER GEIGER, Vice President of the Richard Nathan 
Corporation, 150 Broadway, New York City, .... ;as interviev!ed by Specie-l i,gents 
ROBERT F ~ X. 0' KEEFE and JAnES P. U ... RTIN. He advised that this company had 
received a contract to construct a sn:.eltirig plant for aluminum on Biak Island, 
Dutch East Indies, and also to set up the initial oper~tions for al~inum 
smelting at this. plant. GEIGER said that the company had ~~de inquiries in 
steel circles ns to pny expert of aluminum smelting. The advice had been 
received by the compEny that f,iORRIS ;lSI1'O'7 was arl expert on the smelting of 
aluminum. 'I'he company then cabled hSllTOW on September 28, 1948, offering hSHIO'lf 
a job in complE·te charge of t:1e construction of this srnel tj.ng plarlt and also 
in complete charge of instituting the ini~ial operations of the s~elting of 
aluminum ingots a+ this plant on Biak Island, Dutcil East Indies. ilSn,iOW replied 
to this and stated he would be in Nov" York City on January 10, 1949 to confer 
with the company regarding this position. GEIGER said that .:~SIj Iaq came ·t,o 
New Yor~{ City on January 10, 1949, conferred with ccmpany o':::ficials and accepted 
this position. 

G~rGER further r81atGd that the comp,my recorrls show that l'bORRIS 
ASIHOYf W2S in Cali.fornia on February- 3, 1949, but lefr, shortly ther€afte:r> fur 
Biak Island, and is presently employed by the Richard Nathan Company ::"n com;;>le!;,e 
charge of their op€r?.tions in regard to the aluminum smeltin~ pla:J.t there. 
GEIGER said th<1 t :.t vias contemplated that this job would be firilshec "JY 
'OctobE:r, 1949 end that at the time of negotiations with 1~cI!'I01.\;, th~ final dead­
line date W2S set fo:c February, 1950, although il.SIMClW was t'Jj_d the job could 
probably be completed by October, 1949~ GEIGER 5ays thElt th .. : company has I"ln 
into many delnys in the production of the plan'!;' at Ei[\k Island, 2nd th~t 
accordingly, he., GEIGER, estiITlates thc:t this job ' will not bf'J finished until 
Februery, 1950 at least. 

GEIGER Rdvised thnt at the time of negot.iations bety·een the 
compnny <'.nd "lSli' ~OVr for this job, "~sn'i01:r insisted that he had to be back ;in the 
United States by F'ebru2ry, 1950 tc resume his teaching position at the University 
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of Califo~nia Dt Las Angeles. GEIGER said that the company also paid travelling 
expenses for the family of r.10RP.IS l~SnKO':J in orde·r that I1SIFQ1.'JI S fa!'lily could 
be near him at New South Walesarid-h-e - said the company records r~flecteq ASnS01'f'S 
family had proceeded to New South VJales. According to GEIGER no reason ex:j,.sted 
why i~Sn.iOW would have to return to the United States fer any conference ""/ith 
company officials until this job at Biak Island :j,.s completed. GErGER ~aid that 
if .ASIl'IO~·r did return tc the United States prior to tbe completion of this j0b 
for any reason 'whatsoever, he', GEIGER, would advise this office of ASIEO'\P S return. 

(p 
RE: D;lVID VERNON ZIm"ERlv~, was. , 

Pittsbur 1 Office advised that infcrmation had been received frrm 
Mrs. MORAhoRCORAN 0 . 351 Suns~t prive, Pi ttsbur~, to' the" effect that her 
daughter, rKt.RYhlJN · ORCORA,N married' JESSE SM.'iU~~~'ERM.f.IN in May, 1945 in 
Florida and tl1at she is now residitlg-"v1thJESsj...¢fl\lIiEIDW\J8t 908 President Street, 
Brooklyn, New York. 

JESSE S11~mE~ ' EPl\fii1N was interviewed at his residence, 908 
President Street, BroC'kiyn, New York, by Special Agents ROBERT F. X. O'KEE'FE 
and JAEES P. l;ARTIN. He aqvised that he WDS born in Balti':lcre, 1iaryland, 
Novembel;' 21, 1907 J and that he has a brcther, DAVID vmrn"OJlr' ZIr.1J'"lERHAN, presen.tly 
employed as proof reader by the :IJ)ai;Ly Vierkerf! in New York City. He said that 
he had seen pictures cf hiS brother in the newspaper and had realized that his 
brother was under suspiciclU in cc'nnect;irn with the present sitting of the Grand 
Jury in New York City c('ncerning Communist Espicnage. He ~aid, hCW€Ver, that 
he wished "tio advise at the start that he had never knC'.vu that his brether, DAVIP 
VERNON ZIHl.fE~\~AN, had engaged in any espionage activities. He said that b~· 
wou:j.d not deny or affirm that his brcther had taken part in such activities, 
but that he merely wished tC' st.~te that he had nE?ver at any time had any 
personal knowledge cf his brother, D;lVID VERNON ZDfi.IIJ EID1AN, being engaged in 
espionage activities t . 

JESSE- ZIHMEf/.HAN a:j.sc said that he himself hRd never engaged 
in espionage and stated further that ne had never been Rsked by anycne, including 
his brother DAVID, tr- engage in espicnage activities. 

JESSE SAl'ttUEL ZD.fNEIDib:N aovi$ed that he is presently a free..,..lance 
writer and stated thC't he uses the name CLE~~I.hE as a P~Tl name. He furthe'r 
advised that he hfld been a tnember e:f tht; Ccmmimist Party in Baltimo:re, Maryland 
about 1932-33 until sometime quring ~940. He sa~q that while he was a meEber 
C'f the Communist Party he had uS6d the name JESS~LL. 

1\ 
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JESSE Znli~EREAN rel['ted that he attenued the University of 
Virginia fcr a~1rre:e-ye·ars· beginning in 1925, taking c(~urses leading fer 
a Bachelcr of Arts degree, but net finishing said courses. He said that he 
had alse attended the University cf Earyland fer one cC'urse in acccunting 
f( ·r a yenr frem 1928 to 1929. 

He said that he is pre-sently ma'rricd te. IU1RYllNNE CORCOR.,.;N cmd 
has been me.rried since Iffay, 1945. --------

He said thr,t he had eeena resident at 100 Jackscn Place, 
Baltimore, Hnryl,and all his life until he \'lent into the United States ":'rmy 
('n Jipril 7, 1942. He said he had beE:n in the United States Amy until OctC'ber 11, 
1945, on which date he received an honcrable discharge. 

JESSE Zn1NERHliN said thet prior tc his induction intC' the 
United States Army he had been emplc.yed as refrigeretjr'n enginee;r by the 
Ordnance Department of the rnited States Army in the ice plants nt Aberdeen 
Proving Grcunuf; from Jl;l.ly, 1941 until abC'ut March, 1942.. He advisee' thet he 
had been emplcyed by the Federal 1"[riters Project of- the ':lrrks Projects Administra­
tion frem about' 1936 or 1937 until 1940, as one rf the editors of the "Mnryland 
VTri terf: Guide", and prior to that had been ' emple·yed dS a Se dal Service Worker 
by the Baltimcre Emergency Relief Cc·mmissicn r>f the City of Baltimore, Maryland, 
f:trm about 1933 to 19.36. 

Since he left the United States, Army he has resided at the 
following addresses: 

2440 Ocean Fr( nt, Santa l.kni ea, Calift rnia, Octo bel', 
1945 tc- March,. 1946! 
Frrm March, 1946 tc the Fall of 1946 be traveled abcut 
a gr.cd deal enC: had v<:lri( 'us trans~.ent a"dres:3eS which he 
cannot recall. 
From the Fall of 1946 until March, 1948 Le j:esidec1 at 
25). 14th Street, Far Rcckaway, ("!ueens, Lc.!1g Island, Kew york, 
Since March, 1948 he has been residing at 908 President 
Street, Brocklyn, New York, but intends tc move in the 
immediate future tCI 150 Dean Street, Brooklyn, New York, 

During this interview JESSE ZIMFERMhN said. that his brother, 
DAVID VEPJiiON ZIHHERM:JiN, had become a member cf the Communis'l- Party shcrtly 
after- i.1e, JESSE, did.~ He sqid that D1l.VID VERNQIJ ZI~%IEfll 'T4N had th~n beccme 
an Organizer fer the Cemmunist Party, mainly at Baltimcre, but also in ~ashingtenJ 
D .. '0 .. , and that D1l.VID VERNON ZUr:·'ERE;d:'j had been se occupieu f~-'r about twC' years., 
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frrm 1934 until abeut 1936, JESSE ZIl ~l"ERI:l\N said that his b::'( ther, D.i"VID 
VERNOn ZTI.a.2PJj.;N, had then gene t ... ':iashingtcn, f>, C., but he advised thc?t he 
did m t knO"vr what w,- rk DbVID ZII'JiERE':lN had in ~lashingt('n, Da C. and he said 
that Dl1VID had never mentic·ned what employment he h<:>d there 0 He saiel that 
he had presumerl that DA VID ZD';lm·.~.1N was wr rking f( r the CCmLlUnist Party in 
r rganizat:i:-onal Yivrk in ~"Tashington, D. C" abrut the period 1936, 1937 and 1938. 
He said he also knew tiwt Di1.VID ZIi::Il!EPY.t1N had been an Organizer fr-r the 'Jerkers 
Alliance and he presumeu that dur:ing this period cf time D;.JlID ZIil:EREAN was 
employed alse in that we·rk for the ~krkers Alliance in "Jlc?shingtrn, D. C. 

jES~ Zn"IJEm~iIN said that he did knc'w that DAVID VERNON" ZIFKEm1AN 
livE;ld wi th ELE.A.NOR\.\i~l.s.ON in '"iashingtcn, D. C. fer a cc uple of years in the 
latter thirties. He advised that he had gene to "iashingtrn, D. C. r'n a cmple 
of occasicns tc· se.e DAVID ZH.1.1ER:'i;'li! and that C'n these 0ccasiC'ns he had been 
brought by DilVID ZIHHER£1AN te meet ELEANOR NELSON at the place that DAVID 
Zn.f·"ER1~:U:~ 'was living with ELEAt~OR NELSON. He -said that he couJ.d not recall 
any addresses that D;lVID ZDIlI'4ERMlu'if lived at in ''Tashingtcn, D. C., and advised 
that he was met at the stati0n at ~Iashingt(m, D. C. by DAVID ZII@~ERHllN, when 
he -went there tC' see DAVID and then brc-ughtto DAVID Zn"NERI:f;u~IS r·esi('lence~ 
Accordingly, he says that he does nrt knC'w whether he ever did pcssess DAVID 
ZIJI&';ERM:~NI S add:re~s in ~-;ashingtrn, D. C. fIe; , reoalls, hoWever,. thot D.ci. VID 
ZHtI!'tiERl&AN de,finitely did live with ELEr,tJOR NELSON in "[ashingtr n, D. C." and 
says thot k the best rf his ability this peric-d wC'uld have heen abcut the 
end of 1937 tc the end cf 1940. 

JESSE ZHilfiERM.!-1N alse recalls that duripg this pe~.'ioc'" c'f time 
ELEANOR NELSON was emplc-yed by the United Federal ~'J(.rkcrs cf .I~m(Jri'Ja [Ind he 
says that DjlVID ZIMl\\ERLfilN ccntemp~.atE;d marriage with E:r.E~llJOR NEJ.sO~ . JESSE 
znr,T-mRr'~JdlJ also recalls that ELEiiNOR NELSON had been married tc' a 'n.ar. nr.med 
PORTER, 'but he said +,h?t she was either divorced f~C'm POR'1'ER or was cGntemplating 
a div0rce ftem PORTER at the time she was living at ':[ashingtrn~ Dc C! with 
DA VID ZIbHERI:!!iIl~. He further re calls that Dl1VI-D ZnmERMAN apparen.tly was 
iiv:ing rt ELEhNOR NELSON 'S ~partment and that DliVID Zn1Jl,~ER1''Ll1J appar<lntly did 
net have his O"lf!l place in ~Tashingtcn, D. C. 

JESSE Zn~MERM1!N said thut during this periC'd r.f time DAVID 
Zn.@;iERl~·;AN wC'uld ccme to BaltimC're, Maryland al.rnost every w6E:~end to see 
his mother there, and someti!'1les w(ulel st.ey a few days. }I ::· .. ·T'3· 7(": ~~ 11': ~p.id 
that he knew nC'thing of DAVID ZDij),Rm::U'p S, activities during this peri cd 
anrl had never IDt:'ij any of DAVID ZU>.:i-.iERUU.N'S friends r r acquaintances. He advised 
that his brcther Di-1VID was always very uncomrntlPicative abC'ut what he was doing 
anrl that he, JESSE, had never cg;ked any questic n cf DAVID ZnTI:.~E~ffiN. 
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JESJ':E ~nXER1~~.AN-said that he hall never lm; YlIl any perse rn nemed 
'.ULLIi-1i: rr lll~HA SPIEGEL in Baltimore, l{.arylan'l, and further that he had 
never kncvlIl that his brcther, D.aVID VEffiWN ZHJ'lEREA1"\i, was acqu~ntGd with any 
such persens. He alse said th[lt he had DC t lmrwn FELIX AUGUST~NSLERl,1b.N and 
advised that he did not knew that r..is brcther was acquainted with INSLEIDiiIN. 
He sa~;l that he <lid kn(:vf Slti.ftJEL PELOVITZ and thaY'le knew that h,iLs brcther 
DkVID'pCHRPENTER was uls( Clcquaintec. "vith S,hlIUEJ..r:PELOVITZ, - but be advisee>, that 
he c,uld not recall that PELOVITZ had any acqua'int<mo? named INSLE.R;5iu\:.. It is 
ncte.l thrt FELIX AUGUST INSLm'.AN anll DAVID VERNON Zn;~'1ERHAN were beth &cqu.ainted 
with SAHUEL PE10VITZ~ 

On the occasicn of this first intervievv, JESSE ZIDiElli.\AN sai~ 
that he h8d been acquainted with PHILIP RENO through Crmmuni~ Party circles 
in Baltimc·re and through PHILIP RENO. ha(~ met FRANKLIN VICTOR£1tENO. Further, 
en the c ccasicn (f this first interview he sai:i that he ha·..1. nc·t lmovjp that 
FRiJ~KLnq VICTOH RENO was a member cf the Communist Party at any time. }Ie further 
said that he had never known of any ccq~intanceship between his brcther DAVID 
ZIBmRPAN an(~ either HIILI? cr fRl.NKLIN\!RENO. JESSE ZIHi':Em~~T saicl that he 
could net recall meeting any acquaintances of DJI.VID vERNON Zll'!1:::1[':.AN in the 
perio'·1 1936 tc· '1940, except ELE!iNOR. NELSON. 

JESSE ZI1!HEm.i~H alse.. c~vised that while he 1,'I['S nnt a memb~r o;f 
the CUlTIIunist Perty and has not been cne since srmetime in 1940, his political 
sympathies arc still with the Ccmmunist Party. He rr;laterl that he' hEld dropped 
his membership in the COnmlunist Party because his writing activities precluded 
his giving any time tc CcmY'mnist Party acti..vities. He als(' intimcteu that his 
wife, i'~~~1~rr~~C9RCORAN, had net apprcved of his Comnunist Party activities. 
He advised thCJt fr r abcut one year ~~uring 1937..,.38, he had been a Section Organizer 
for the Ccrnmunist Party in Baltimcro, Harylanc.:, engaged in recruitments in the 
Industrial Sec·0icn. 

JESSE ZIHl,IEF1W! was subsequently reinter'i7i9·.".€.~ b;( Special Agents 
J.tHES T. Nl1GEL and JMmS P. ~:!.;'RTIN. llt this time he ·was sl:,0vm pl'.ct:::graphs of 
the fe-lle-wing, 00ncerning whom he ' had nc perscnal acquaintance ~nd no knuwledge 
f'f any acquaint~nce on the p<?:-t (If h~s br?ther, Dil~ V~l~N Z~~·7~Ri"IhN, w~th any 

\
~f these folloWlllg pert::~.ns :d211.LGER H.LS~ _ PRISCILLA ·{ISS, JBI~TAKElt CHiJlTBEBS, 
Mc?!iRIS _ ilSn~ 1"[ILLl1;1' "i. lIm !1tffi.I!ll~, IIJ]lXNEDkGIT, ~-i-f~l.:.MV""E2[l']IKO», . JQHN 

' ,AR'!!., LEE,i(RESSFAN, A. GEORG}~'"SILVERN;1N 'Ii;HEt-!RY JULll1N -'L~DLE:IOH, FELIX ilUGUST 
:JNSI;~Ill' ;jl!:L -, JILIJAjl'! ED'TAlID • CRANE, i'!.Li.XIF ~I~BER [lnd CWiRLES'M.';llitr IER ~ -

Ee Vle's alsr shC'vm othar pp-ctographs which he -lid reccgnize as 
fc·llo1Ns: 
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ELEANOR NELSON 

Resaid that he recalls this was the person with whom his brother 
DAVID zn'J ERMAN resided iJ:;l. rrashington, D. O. for several years :in the latter 
Thirti~s. 

He recognized this photo as that of an Organizer for the 
Communist Party m the Mar:i,time Service in Baltimore, Maryland in the middle 
Thirites. JE§s..[. ZI¥f:.:'~~IM.~_said he was acquainted Ylith '-nIALEli and that he recalls 
that ']HALEN was in the National Mari tir::J.e Union at Baltimore, Maryland and 
advises that he -ew 1"JHb.LEN through Communist PC2rty circles, but statE:S that he 
cannet. recal -whether his brother, Dil"VID VERNm~ Zn::-ERF.AN, was ever ncqua:1nted 
with PATRIe. :iHALEN. 

JESSE ZD':i'iiEill!llN re calls t4at he knew this person as a District 
Organizer for the Comrrl\mist party in Baltimore, M~ryland, in thG l'liddJ,e Thirties. 
He says thc!?t FIELD was his immediate boss in Communist Perty circles. He 
advises thp.-t he does not kno".1 whether his brother, D"~VID zn~n~m!Ai'!, we.s ever 
acquainted VJith BENJj~MIN FIELD. 

S.il1:ilJEL PELOVITZ 

·JJ.:.:3iSE ZIMrffiRMAN recall-s that both he and his trother, D.llVID VERNON 
Zu'@.illRHL! . .N, were ~:cquainted with S~1l'lUE1 PELOVITZ in Ba) timore, Maryland for many 
years during the Tbirties~ 

<1IARLE~li1NSEr..~ 
, JESSE ZD.1i'liERMfiN said thc>t .the photograph of this .individual 

cppeared very fcmiliar to him nnd that he recalls that he km:w this person 
50mewher&, bnt cc:nnot recall where or ;in.€n. 

FRllI\1KLIN VICTOR RENO 

JESSE ZIMMERFliN said that he recalls photograph of this individual 
as a person he Imcvl as FRANKLIN RENO in Baltimore, I1?rylend, about 1937. 

Kisseloff-871 
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JESSE ZIl'iIlliRH.1u\f related that he now recalls that m;,NKUN VI.CTOR 
RENO was an OrganJ:Zer-m tne~CoI'1Illunist Party in Cumberland, Maryland about 
1937, and he said thnt he knew Flli,NKLIN RENO at that time. He recalls further 
that FRiJlIKUN RENO secured a job with the governraent, but he cannot recall 
where this job was. He said that he had not known that FR1illKLIN RH~O had ever 
been employed at the l\berdeen Proving Grounds until 1942. At that time, while 
JESSE ZIMVER1:AN was in the United states j>.rmy, he had met STANLEY BLUEBERG 
of Baltir.J.ore, Itaryland in the United States Army ·while stationed in Florida. 
He said that BLUMBERG had discussed FFJ1NKLTIr VICTOR RENO yd th him and he'd told 
hm, JESSE, that FRANKLIN VICTOR RENO had been working at Abe~deen Proving 
Grounds. 

JESSE ZDlfrffiRHAN said that he had never been aware that FRi®KLIN 
VICTOR RENO had been engaged in any espionage activities or underground activities 
in behqlf of the Communist Party. FurthE.r he said again tl"wt he has no 
personal knowledge that FRANKLIN VICTOH. REI:O was ever acquainted with his brother, 
Dl~VID VERNON ZDlMERVAN, and he said also thnt he cap not recall thE'.t his brother, 
DAVID, was ever acquainted with FR,."1NKLIN.ls brother .fRILl.!? RENO. He said that 
he cannot. re call meeting FfuJI!KLIN VICTOH RENO after-ttte-perJ:lJd- abou.t 1937, 

In regard to STANLE~!lBERG, JESSE ZIMNERI.1iJ.1J advised tpat he 
had known ST11NLEY BLUMBEHG in the middle Thirties as a fellow member of the 
John Reed Club of the Communist Party. He said that he does know that STlillLEY 
BLUMBERG was a Communist Party member at that time, He advised that he has an 
impression that STli.lIilEY BLUNBERG later dropped out of the Communist Party. 
He said, however, that he is not sure of tpis. He advised that both he and 
his brother Dl.VID VERNON ZDrjMERM.iu·J, were well acquainted with ST.hNLEY BLm.rnERG 
in Baltimore, Maryland, and he said that DAVID zn~\jERMAN had also been a member 
of the John Reed Club at the same time when STANLEY BLUMBERG had been a member. 

JESSE ZIMPEill·JJl.N said that he has a vagu.e impression that 
STl!NLEY BLUIVIBERG and FRANKLIN RENO VlerE: acquaintances in Baltimore, Maryland 
about 1937, but says that he is not sure of this, and advises that he can never 
recall seeing BLUnffiERG and FRAm(Ln~ hmlJO together on any occasion •. ~e said 
that this impression may have come from the fact that STAliLEY BLLn·ffiERG in 1942 
had mentioned fRANKL.IN HENO to him and had told him that FRANKLIN I~ENO had been 
employed at the Aberdeen Proving Grounds. 
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,~SE ZIJ:.n~:EI~~i said thAt he had been employed for a year or 
two in the radio shop owned by STJlNLEY BLll.ffiEEG at Baltimore, :MarylanJ, and 
said that this employment had been in the early Thirties. He sai~ his brother, 
DAVID VERNON Zn'if.~EI-tlIfAN, had never been employed by STANLEY BLmrnERG, to his 
knowledge. 

JESSE ZIi.iHEm:AN said that his brother, .DAVID ZDlliEli!.:.tiN, had 
commonly used the name D.AVID CARPENTER froI!!. about the early Thirties. He 
recalled that DAVID ZIHHEI-mAN had been employed as a prpof reader by the 
"Baltimore Sunil newspaper in the early Thirties and had subsequently been 
employed as a Chemist by some paint factory around Laurel Hill, I1aryland. 
He said that thereafter from the middle Thirties until about 1940, D;~VID ZU'll!ERr,':AN 
had been employed, to his knowledge, only in organizational work for the 
Communist Party rnd in the ':orkers .tilliance until 1939, 'when Dl!. VID ZID"EREAN 
for about a year was employed as one of the editors of the Ir.Jorkers itlliancelf 
magazine in TJashington, D. C. He said that during 194.0 D;~VID ZIE'Elil.i.AN 'came 
to New York City c:nd became an Organ;i.zer fer the COIf:I:mnist Party in Nassau County, 
Long Island, remaining there until about 1943~ at which time Dl1.VID ZII:lill::hl·.AN 
became State Secretary for the Communist Party in the State of Texas. JESSE 
ZIH1lER1,I:'-tN stated that he recalls about the' end of 1946 or the beginning of 
1947, DAVID ZIH1::ERMAN was recalled to New York by the COinmunist Party and was 
given a job as proof reader 'with the "Daily :'Jorker". He said that DAi'J1) 
ZmMERMAN is still so employed. 

He advised that he had montioned to DAVID ZH'E:!ERHAN' that he had 
been interviewed by Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation~ concerning 
DAVID ZUl'EID1AN. He said he would make no cC'mments as to DAVID'S replies, but 
'said that DAVID ZIMMERiliAN had nothing to fear since the Statute of I.imitations 
w0uld have run out by this time on any activity concerning which DAVID ZllWEPJI'AN 
might be charged; 

It is noted that JESSE Zn~~ERr1ANT S perscnrlel file retai..'1ed by 
the lldjutant General's Office, Department 0f the Army, reflects that JESSE 

• ZII':1:lEREAN hnd listed employment with the ''Baltimore Sun~ Baltimore; :r.~aryland, 
1933-38, with the "Public Ledger~ Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 1931-33 and 'with 
the 'Baltimore Post", Baltimcre, f·laryland, ;1929-31. 

JESSE ZTI1PER\:AN said that he had never been el1l.ployed by the 
above listed newspapers, but had merely listed them in order that 1:e cculd shew 
places of employment with newspapers on his Army personnel file. 

Kisseloff-873 

~ 21 -



• 
NY 65-14920 

:JF 
~9-

This file alsC' listed emplcyment with Stanley Hadic CC'mpnny, 
Baltimcre, l'!aryJ.and. JE$SE ZIiJ.iliW.I1JLadvised that Stanley RadiC' C.:-mpany is 
a radic shop c·'lmed and ' cperat~d by STANLEY BLmmERG, menticned abci.-e. Further, 
JESSE ZJ,:0-E!.ti :l,ll on his per~~r:2el f~le list~d amcng his relatives a 'wife namell 
CECELI¥~ELLINEN cr 'CECEJ,I~n;oNg"639 Scuth Oldham Street, BaltimC're, l'aryland, 
married at Elkton, r.!aryl~ndl'in 1933. 

JESSE ZIn1EREAN said that he had never been married tc this 
person, but that he had lived 'with a woman named CECELIA PELLINEN' as man anl;:~ 
wife fer several years beginning abcut the early part of 1937 until abC'ut 1941. 
He said that CECELIA PELLINEN is a 'woman who woul:l be abc-ut fifty-fcur years 
of age at this time and that he hael last seen her in 194.5 at whicb time she 
was still r'esiding at 639 South Oldham Street, BaltirlOre, L!aryland. He said 
that he does not know whether she is still residing at that address. 

He advised thzt CECELIn'PELLINEN was never a member of the 
Ccmrnunist Party, but was active in Communist Party circles in Baltimore, 
Iftaryland. He furtb,er said that CECELIA ,PELLINEN was acquainted vii th his brother, 
DAVID VERNON ZIIiiJEm,':AN, and had met Db.VID VERnON Znll'1Eilli!AN on many occasions 
in Baltimore, Maryland, beginning about 1937. 

JESSE S.AFUEL zn{i"ERl\~AN vC'luntariiy supplied his photograph, which 
photograph he said Was taken while he was in the United States Army in 194.5. 

It is neted that the Baltimore Qffic~ by separate lette~ has 
been requested tC' interview CECELIb. PELLINEN for any knowledge she may pC'ssess 
as to the aotivities ef DAVID VERNON ZIMI'iERl!!.AN an:,~ acqucintanceship between 
Dl!.VID VE.1'Th!ON ZIMHEHF.AN and FftilNKLlli VICTOR RE:W, (r c:ny acq'J.aintnnceship between 
Dl1VID VEIThiON ZD,ilEERUAN and FELIX ,~UGUST INSLEm~l~N h 

The Denver Office has been requested, by sepc:rate l€tte~·J. to 
display photograph of JESSE S.AHUEL ZD!!MEPJ(AN tc FRANKLIN VIGTOH '.lJ";NO in an 
attempt to establish whether FRilNKLTIIT },.ENO may have becC'me Cl.cqt:'..ainted with 
DllVID VERNON Z1JH~1EID.'JJ<T through JESSE ZIMJ:fEHI\ftJ.N. 

The '7ashingtcn Field Office has .been requested by sepo.rate letter 
te display the photograph of JESSE SilNUEL- ZH!FEill.1AN te HENHY JULL1N UilDLEICH 
tc determine if ';T.ADLEIGH had ever kno1Jlm JESSE SAh1.UEL ZI!'IlillEITh'irtN. 
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lteference report of SA PHILIP H. 1,';:[r.sO}r dated April 22, 1949, 
at ;;[ashington, D.C., refle;ted the information that 1ii~s. Jl1.~IJET KL-L.<iB.O had 
been employed by the iiior~er T s Alliance, Washington, D. C., about the same 
liime that DAVID lI;"'c.EH.llJi.:\.N had vlOrked there. 

Accordingly, I ... 1rs. JAlxET KAtiJ:i.O, 900 1iain street, 1Eneola, 
Long Island, New York, was intervi.ewed concerning her former employment 
with the "i":[orkerls Allj_ance.. She advised that she had worked in a clerical 
position with the ·Worker1s Alliance -in Washington, D. C. from early Summer, 
19~9 until the beginning of 1940. She said that she recalled that DAVID 
2.Ili::JiERMAN had come to work for the 'Yorker's Alliance about one month afteI' 
she had started employment. 

Mrs. JANET .Klill.i:i.O said that she ha9. been friendly with DAVID 
Zn'iIiiEm;;Alli for the first few days that ZIriwiZRivIAN had wo·rked at the -Jorl~erls 
Alliance, but she I'elated that wi thin the first week that ZIihl:.'.ER.I.l4.N w9-s 
working there he had, in her words, IImaci.e ? pass at me". Sha said that 

. thereafter she ha,d nothing to do vIi th ZIi.':'.iEH.~f.ulilJ and accordingly, did not 
know m14:::h arrcDUt him. 

Mrs. SANEr K.liliRv advised that she Ylas unable to furnish 
any information in regc..rd to the location or residence in '\iJashington, D.C. 
or as to any friends or acquq,intances ZII,ikiERll .. ifill had in Y>fashington, D.C. She 
advised that ZIMi,;iERMAN started to work at the WorRer's .iHliance as a promoter 
of advertising, but sbmetime thereafter, assumed a position with the magazine 
IlWork ll • She said that she believes that ZI!vii~3rtr1;AN took tl1i::: job ":i th the 
magazine IIWo:tk ll , 'Hhich was publisJ.1ed by Horker I s All~ance, shortly after 
r.'irs. KARitO had le.:'t the emj?loy of the .... ~·orker' s Alliance. 

Mrs. KAtiaO said that J.'.JiilltY BEL~Md.N had been the edi to":' 
of the magazine "Wo:tk" while lvirs. KPJ1HO vias employ£:d wi th '~he Eorker IS 

.nlliance. She ','"as asked as to any friendships bat-v;.:;en 1':LC .. B.Y BELL GOlil~:"-~'J 
and DAVID ZL . .il,.E:t.M.!il'f, but advised that she never considered t.hem friends, 
but on the contrary thought that :1iliY BELL GO.RTJAN Tias very l'iorried that 
DAVID ZH1.,E{£SA.l1J would take over MtUtY BELL GOltJ,.."N'S job as ed.itor of "Work". 

1.1:..·s, KAiiliO said she did not lmow how D;i.VID ZE:t·.IEru,;AN s.ecured 
his position ruth the Uorkeris .itllia.nce and does not recall ariyone v]ho was 
acquainted vlith ZIidi'::EaIGl.N vihen he first started to 'wOl:'k there. She said 
she has no Imowledg~ of any suspicious activities or activities in regard 
to ospionage on the part of zn~.~E..fti-ifJ.'J. 
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lIrs. ILJ1..'lO could furnish no information concerning other 

employees' at the ':iork~r' s .. ..lliance who may have been acquainted wit,h 
D~WID ZI1,;r:iEHJ':-.~i.'1 at the ~~orker's . lUliance that would supplant the information 
in regard to the employees of the "iorker's ;J.liance set out in reference 
report of SA PHILIP H. IT~ISON. 

}£rs. I\ .. UU10 relC1-ted that she is not end has never been a 
Co~nunist and had never noticed ffily Communist sympatties expressed by 
ZIlE:.m:t11ItJ..N. She advised that she has not seen DAVID ZDi.·Q!K'.S.:..t\J since she 
left the employ of the V{orker's Alliance in the early part of 1940 • 

. ..,. 

Kisseloff-876 
, 

... -- . 

• 



.. . " • • 
lilY 65-14920 

B.ALTIUOl1E 

At Daltimorc, :rid. 

rm.snrtTG'l'ON FILID 

NEt."! YORK 

'Will continue tl~ deveiop information pertinent to the 
present investisation. All investigatj.on should receive 
continuing expeditious attention. 

Will continue to dovelop information pertinent to the .. 
present invest;igat:i on" 1~11 im-estieation should receive 
continuing expeditiqus attent:!.ono 

;"t ~ York, N. Y. 

Will report the l;'csults of proueoution in th'3 trial cf 
ALGER' HISS presently pending in thQ UnitGd Stntes D:i,.strict 
Court, Sou.t4ern Dist:~idt of Nm"i York .. 

I' 
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A copy of this report is being designa~cd for the Los 
Angeles Office for information plTposes ~1asmuch as there are pending"in 
that office investigations closely associated with tho present matter. 

This case is rcc,~iving continuous and expeditious attcn­
"liion and all leads have "'geen previously set forth by tel~typc or letter to 
the appropriate offices. 

,-
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ROBEl.l.T F. X. OfKEEFE\ 5/10-27/49 N0;r YORK 

• CHARACTER OF CASE 

JAY DAVID ~-:1IITTA:KER CI-IAlffiZRS, nas j 
ALGEH !-IJSS 

PERJURY 

SYNOPSIS OF" FACTS: 

APPROVED AND 
FORWARDED: 

STEPHEN SELEY stated he has never met ALGEr"? HISS 'I'J,nd refuted 
story, attributea to 11im, that EISS attended party at NYC 
1'.'ith other ComTIn.mists. Ifrs. STAF'TORD !.!cQ"U'J:;;l'J recal1ea-'her 
father obtaj.ned an Underwood or ~:roodstocl-: -:':l:pei':riter in 
1945' and it. remained in her possession until a~)C;ut ;?ebruary 
1948, 1';:1en it was ret'll.!'neC to IRA LOCr:2Y, :;as!1in::;ton, DC; 
her husband confil·)J.cd it ,'ras a ;':oodstock typewriter. FBI 
Laboratory reported typevrriter specimen obta1ned from"LCCKEY 
h0171e and date-s'ba:'1~)ed 7/26/47 YJaS typed by sar:e nac~d.ne used 
to prepo.re Specimens Q-6 throuGh Q-69. C!~'\.n;~;~s identified 
photo:7'aph of mVIHG vZIsorr as C!.!.l~~t:::y ".iILSO~·J arid" recalled'" 
~,'IlSmr had connection i':ith YCL' and "Daily ·,;or~·:(;ril. V3LSOlr; 
through his att.6rney, SMX::L lJSli13L'RG:s,.T{., declined interview. 
RODE1.ll' GIJi.mHCl~, forr:.cr CP ;.tember 1931-1936, stated tllat " 
V.:LSON · sef'ved . under ALEXAED::::R STZ7E:t,:S in handline CP a(;ents 
a.bout ~9.94 '" C~U~:r;;:n; and C~~M.:IBE113 st.ated ::::;aWIH J::ZIS:8Y T."as 
not identical ';7ith DorUS BYKOV; hOTrever, photo~arhs of 
GElSEY sho .... fecl. I:1atl:ed similarity to I3YKOV. C=I.::~:~ZI:S, in 
personal meetin~, poaitively identified Cl1Al:'~ ~s ?Crsofi with' 
whom he 'i'ras on.zo.::ad in Soviet espionage act.ivities 193L,-1937. 
CJ.1\.ITE st.at.ed C:1·~~T.l3RS was his iP.1lTlediate snpurior and knov:n 
as "BOB" ~ CRAI'~ revim .... ed his associations .. -lith iJORIS BYKOV, 
JOHN LOmES SI:J:it1:-:'\E, LESTER lCiL.L?K H'UETTIG, Pr. H. B. 'SOSTIJ 
and HORIUS AS;EiOY: in espionage group. CE:!':C:::~3 cannot re­
call Dr. SOSIN or use of HOmUS ASHfOV: c:ts mail drop. CRhi\TE 
identified DcSV:;SrIHIKOFF C'.s Russian l1emet in }:YC during 
Tfinter '1935-19:36. DeSVESHNIIWFF turned over mj.litary books 
and journals"to C].f:..rIG on meetinGS in EYC and ,ossfbly .. 
Philadelphia. ~~Otm.IS ASTIiO::! left US early Fe;)l'uar-j" 1949 

~£e1Al. AGENT 
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES 

cp- B COPIES OF THIS REPORT 
.... ureau ' 
- Tnomes J. Donegan, S.A.A.G. Kisseloff-879 

1 - USA, SDl!'I 2 - -;-:as!1in3ton :tifield 
2: - Daltil:J.ore 4 -=- New York 
1 - Los Anccles (Info.) I 
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1ifASHINGTON 

ArRECTOR URGENT 

1 ,-,:~,,;J. Clli,ilJJ c.:: 1;.:;:'~T.G;'ol 1'.):: 
tI. r" t.;:PM,n~t!iti C:- IUSTtC:E 

r.lUwU,1UNICAIlt.NS SECTlOi~ 

TWENTY P.M. AND TESTIFIED THAT HIS VISITS TO HISS AT VOLTA PLACE ------.. --~""'!" ~-~-~ .... ~-~--~ .- ~-;.-~-.. --+-~~- ... .-..........----

OCCURRED l'JEEKLY OR NIGHTLY AND THAT ON THE DAY OF HIS VISITS HE WOULD 
• s ... 

~ ---. ""'- -- --.--.----.. _ . ..,... .. ---
GO TO HIS S RES I D ENC E T1'11 9 E.J: .. ..I .. RS_T aE.nZE.f.~ E IJLE: f\.J:J..U _SEJLE~ :e .Jj • ------. -
AND LATER BET\ifEEN HIDNIGHT AND n·lO A.N. SAHE HOURS miEN HE VISITED _ 'It.. ___ _ 21@"*""""'!:. A . $ .. b1 1 

THIRTIETH STREET RESIDENCE. TESTIFIED HE WAS NOT SURE IF HE RANG .-
BELL ON HIS RETURN VISIT LATE AT NIGHT AND TO BEST OF HIS RECOLLEC­

TION HE HAD A KEY, TO BOTH THIRTIETH STREET AND'VOLTA PLACE RESI-

STRYKER TH~N DIRECTED HIS ATTENTION TO PAGES NINE NINE ONE 

AND NINE NINE THO OF PRE TRIAL EXMHNATION vJHERE CHAi-1BtRS TJ!;STIFIED 
/ 

I .. • 1. ,. 
".,.. ',./ ~'-

• 

. __ T __ Hj:-1JSUALLY VISITED HISS AFTER LATTER CAHE HOI\lE FROI'l WORK, AT FIVE)r_S 

P.M. AND THAT HE HAD NO R!COLLECTIQN OF UHETHER HE RANG DOOR BELL 

THERE WAS THEN A THIRTYFIVE MINUTE CONFERENCE IN 

AMBERS TO SECURE FINAL RULING OF DEFENSE MOTION FOR INSPECTION OF 

DECEMBER, FORTYEIGHTo COURT PER-

--0 ________________ ~-'---___ __'" 
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PAGE TWO 

INCONSISTENCY AS CONTESTED WIT~ CHAMBERS TESTIMONY IN INSTANT TRIAL. 
; -... 

.. iii" un -- .. t= 

STRYKER HAn CEAr'laERS Am-lIT THAT HE HAD CHANGED HIS ·TESTIHONY IN ;'lANY "&0"- i§ - - -_ -- ~-_.!o""_"'. __ •• -)F, prill - --.=-~---":+~-"~_-_;-;;;-;aN31iiii3~itWi -.'11- - .. -~ 

RESPECTS A~IE~~GR~8N]_J~~~~RhNC£~-QC~0~~~ AND BROUGH! Olcr THAT 

ON DECENBER SIX .LAST CHA::IBER~. I-I .. aD~J.ES ... 1..l"U~P_Jj~_T_UJ~JlE<D ..... ..o_V.l.R_t·lATE;;oRI~ 
.... " _ L " _ _ _ . 

. TO NO ONE OT:{ER TJiAU lll'l\..O...V', 1-JHILE IN IrtJ .. ANI_TBl~L CH,Al1J3ERS __ T]:STItIED 

HE HAD ALSO TUS.tlED mlEILMA.T.ElU.A.L.-1:D-J ... _EE:r:E:.RS-':Ui!'G.1:L..tI.I_S~. }{AD","",~2.CURED 

vJHILE HITH NYE cor·nUTT.E.E.,.. STRYKER ALSO BROUGHT OUT THAT ON DEC • 
• ws 3 

EIGHT LAST CHAt·1BERS TESTIFIED THAT HE HAD RECEIVED THE FOUR HA~'JDURIT---- - I' -Jltwf 

TEt~ NOTES FROrr-l....liIS.s_~J-1hmE;.;:S.J.l:lI.B.JJhI.~_T ... S.~,EJ'_1{.E.SJDENCE AND I0~ HDl 

AD~lIT THAT HIS STATEHENT TO THAT EFFECT VIAS INCORRECT AND THAT HE HAD 
~..::...:.....;.;;...~~.::;... ...... _. c..;,. ~. 'I ......... --- -- - • - - - ", •• ---- - __ ~. - , - ____ ".-- - __ 

N OT_R_E_C_E_I V.:..:E....:D:-.:T~H:.::E.:.:.H_~,;.:.;,JI-;.:.:II:..::L~~::.-;.;I:!.::.I.::..S S~. _l:.:..;:iJ A~S:.,......::;::L. I V)J2tGf\ T _ TJj III TJj:J_H~. S ~R ~y:T • ALS·O 

POINTED OUT CONFLICT BETHEEN CHAHBERS-S GRAND JURY ·TESTHI0NY OF DEC 0 
If . - ~~---.. 

T!URTEEN THAT HE f1ET HISS IN ~1ANHATT~J:LQllLY-9..ttC.E.~\VHJ!,.E ..... W~~J:.iiS:rA~T 
-- ~-----~~ - - ~ - -

T~AL HE TESTIF lED TJ:fhJ_TliJR.LVIER~ __ llJ-L~f\Sr __ J\·].O_. r:1EETINGS_ }\T N~~. 

ALSO POINTED. OUT CONFLICI BETlvEEti EARLI~ER~SJ' ATENEN.Th TlIAT~m:;-lI.AD 

NOT SEEN PRISCILLA IN NYC~ IN. HIS PRESENT TESTIMONY HE SAID HE HAD 
_ _ r - __ n -- ...... _ -.J!F. -- »-= - -- ~ --~ ~ ~- -_ or - -:0.. ~ " - _::,. 

SEEN HER HERE. CROSS EXAHINATION CONCLUDED AT THIS POINT WHICH HAS 
~~-,...,.- ----- ... --~ 

THREE FIFTEEN P.i·l. ON REDIRECT AUSA HURPHY B~Q.UCiHT_~ULTHAT CHAr'1BERS . 
'-= . X _SEE 4 S _ __ - -- L '* -

END OF PAGE nm 
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PAGE THREE 

HAD TOLD GRAND JURY IN DECEMBER, FORTYEIGHT REASON FOR NOT TESTIFYING _____ --_____ ......... -= ......... -.,.."...: z ......... ·, .-,...~~"""--"_.;_-i-¥ _ _:.~1_=-"'""--"'=--.~·~-... -,- ~ -,-~ -~ ""'-~- ""::'-

TRUTHFULLY BEFORE HAS HE HANTED TO DISCLOSE HIS.INFORHATION ONLY IN 
b ~ -- KSIii ?F' -~-- ........ -----" - -- - --~-- "'.~"'<- --=-= ~ 

PART SO AS TO PARALYZE THE COMMUNIST CONSPIRACY AND SECONDLY THAT HE 
r ... b .- - _ ........ ---... _n..o_ --.. ~ ~~='=-"'"."...,..~ 

HAD DESIRED TO i1INVlIZE INJURY TO ANYONE. ALSO THAT HE HAD .BEEN 
_"- ~ __________ ""- - -0;,.- _~ '-""""" -;;_~-~;....--- rm'tS F4CA saL ...... <O.€J!A!J 

AN?C I OU S NOT" TO .. Hl[~..T",:,",Ij.I.S..s-J3bG4USC:-O.F..-P..AS-X-~R.I.,.E.~SJJJ,~ ANU_BECAUSL3l.s'S 

I~ ABLE r·1AN. FURTHER THAT HIS OVlN BRE.f.JLE,RQt·1_CJ? ... T .. 9..0.t~ ..... ~LO~~IJ:_T}~·1E.._.~ND 

TIi,AT HE DESIE-Ep .. TOb .... GIVE: PEOR.LE_~_HAIL~~S:L..KNQ~m'L .. X1'k.gE..-,S.QttEJ~·'I'~~~l~ TO 

. GATHER THEIR STRENGTH AND BREAK. MURPHY ALSO BROUGHT OUT THAT CHA11-
~~~~ ___ ":':"" __ :; 0".. ;-- _-- --_..;;; • ...=..o.. -- ~ ·t"'.iir.o.~- -u ~':-i!!'- _E ___ ~ Ii-_~_-=-s-E~ 

BERS HAD NOT ~EFV.~.~D 1'0 AN$Jlli)1 .. .liNLQ.UZS..IJ9t-I~BJ:~lR1Al:-~J!:~1\i·1~EA-. 
TION, HAD PEmHTTED-1f)_S2.:S ___ ~rTQRNEXS_1.'_Q EXA~INE~HJ~.·_H9SPITA~ R~CORD .. - .. 

AND INSURANCE APPLICATIO~_AND VOLUNT~ERE~.!liF~$.li~~tQ~91LT __ IAA.~~ES 
,. 

AND HIS EHPLOYt1ENT BY toJASHINGTON STREET RAI LT:JAY CO. 
Wi - ... _ ... _-............... 

CHAr'lEERS THEN . .. 
TESTIFIED THAT CIRCUMSTANCES SURROUNDING HIS PRQDUCTION OF DQCUMENTS 

I ;;$t _ e' - - _ -"- ~-""~---""- ~.,.._e;. __ ... -- ~ -"'~--__ ~"'''==''''-~ 

NOVEMBER SEVENTEEN LAST, HE SAID, HAD BEEN ASKED 5Y HISS-S LAWYERS 
_ _ - ---~ ~ ___ L._,.. ...".). 

TO PRODUCE .ANY PAPERS. JUDGE KAUFHAN QUESTIONED_ CHAI'1BERS.BRIEFLY 
luSd w. ~, ~_~_--.;:;. - ... ; ~-.---.- - .-~ . -- - __ .-;;,.0;,. ~ 

AND BROUGHT OUT THAT LATTER HAD TESTIFIED._BEFORE:T\'J.Q .PUBliC~ AND THO 
____ d .1$. _ ~-;.....---___ ~ ~"- - - ="" -- .. .." - ---- - -~---~~ -- - - - --

OR THREE PRIVATE SESSIONS OF HCUA AND JUDGE ESTABLISHED A CHRONOLOGY ........-___ . ___ ,-__ -------ty;;.."..:-- _-=-~_~ ... _ • -,., .... ~-"'-~~--=---"--"4i • 

INCLUDING DATE LIBEL SUIT t'JAS CmlNENCED AND THE NUl-1BER OF TINES AND 

-
-----~~~.:..--- ~~ . -~~~~~~~.-=-~S2i ---= -

DATES C H AHB ERS _J,~f\.S._.=EXMn.NEIL-I N~C=QtiNE.P_TJ.Q~_THEREWI TH • 
~_'" • -- - _ - w • 

NURPHY THEN 
••• 

DREt·] ATTENTION J_0-Q.UJ;~.:u91~Na,IM~9RJ~"QY.E~~n·1ENJ- .Ei·1R19Yl·~E~-J_T ~HHICH HAD --_:--_.,- - .. '. . -
END OF PAGE THREE Kisseloff-882 
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PAGE FOUR 

BEEN PUT INTO EVIDENCE BY DEFENSE AND WHICH HAS FILLED OUT BY CHAN­

BERS IN NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN PRIOR TO HIS GETTING GOVERNHENT JOB AND 

OVER DEFENSE OBJECTION CHAr·lEERS HAS ALLOtJED TO TESTIFY THAT REASOr·J 
• •• ~ 1M - -~ --=--- - 'F - --, , 

HE \.JANTED TO GET GOVJi:RNt;1.ENT_J .. O»-AI T&J'_m1~ __ t'1.~§~T2 ESTABLI~~ AN .. 
IDENTITY FOR HHISELF IN ,£,,1l.Sj: H~~.~JJ:Lc..AUE-OJJ..T.-W...."Q~. AND .. J'lO.T.EJ) -
DOCl!rlENTAIj.Y EVI.D)~N.CE: ~ T.t!.{\r_IitJIAJ1..J3F;b~_~lA>$1:f.~fi.G.1.,.W~;._ ; ])1l..FJ:.~.§ .],..!.i~: < ~E~IOD 

AND SECONDLY TO SECURE FUNDS TO FINANCE HIS BREAK FRON CP • TEST1-- . . - . -- .. 160: iiiI - i!li f'( ..... m - ':_ ~ Il""' '''' -.J~_ ~-~~ 

FlED WAS KNOWN IN CP AS CARL. QUESTION WAS SUSTAINED TO QUES-__ ---------------------9 
TION AS TO HHO SECURED GO~ERNt1.l!lrr-J.OJ3-E.(}B.--M.J..M. IN ATTEt·1PT TO CONTRO------------.- -~- ~ .. 
VERT STRYKER-S QUESTIONS ON CROSS ABOUT CHAt·lEERS INCOfrlE FRot1 NINETEEN 

TWENTYFOUR TO NINETEEN THIRTYSIX AND FAILURE TO FILE INCOME TAX 

RETURNS THEREON, MURPHY HAD CHAMBERS TESTIFY THAT HIS STARTING SALARY 

IN CP toJAS TEN DOLLARS A HEEK IN THENTYFIVE, HAS RAISED TO TWENTY 

FIVE OR TH1RTYFIVE DOLLARS AND FINALLY TO ONE HUNDRED SEVENTYFIVE 

DOLLARS i'10NTHLY IN NINETEEN THIRTYSEVEN, BY ttJHICH TIHE HE HAD A HIFE 

AND T\'1O DEPENDENT CHILDREN. ALSO THAT REEHBURSEfolENT FOR EXPENSES 

WAS FOR ACTUAL HONEY SPENT BY CHAt·lEERS ON PARTY ~JORK. MURPHY THEN 

HAD CHAHBERS IDENTIFY AND SUCCEEDED IN HAVING ADlUTTED FOR IDENT1FI-
& 

END OF PAGE: .FOUR 
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PAGE FIVE 

CATION ISSUES OF TINE t1AGAZINE DATED AUGUST SIXTEEN, FORTYTHR~ 
-. _ 9 __ :C::Z:= a !4ZUca::e; oj _ _C .. 2! • . .!!'Ii D_ • 

AND i'lARCH EIGHT, NINETEEN FORTYEIGHT HHEREIN ARE CONTAINED ARTICLES 
..... .it _ _~ ~tL 1111!!!1!" -ijgS W:se"-!' _ _ dSiLcs::a 

BY _ CHAHBERS ON. RE~~.~.IP.N,.)..,., OtJ PAGES F~~TX[IXE_f\NJ)~?EY;:NJ.:y~~~slEg!_~yELY. 
" --- ~ 

ALSO HAD_ ADlUTTED FOR,.J.DENTttrL~C AT.I9Ny~E]3_ •. _SJ:C~0l:~J;>_~_F0!fI'y'EJ£Ji.I_J.§,S5'lU~ OF 

\ "LIFE" HHICH ALSO_CONIf.rtJJ:J)_~E1J,C.bE_!3Y....,.C.J.;LAt1BtI~,~.~£\~D_g_OPRJ __ ALJ~OHED 
s 1._C , -

-
CHAr'1BERS TO SAY THAT HE HAD l'IRU:tE~i- ,.ALL ... IJ;kRE.E. _~R:rIC-LES. TEST1-
__ ---..... -::0411 ..... '.-.---~:~~- -~ '-'-'- '-"--'p . . - ... ~ - ~ 

FlED HIS VIEW OF CP WHEN HE JOINED IT WAS THAT IT WAS THE GENERAL. 

\ 
'\!" .,x. _, Jij~ - --" ..... ".-~ - - - _____ ....... - _!II _Jli'U1II - ~ 

. ' tJORLD REVOLUTION, THAT \'10RLD 10JAS CHAOTIC, THAT ONLY SURGERY 
£ __ --____ .......-.~-;!l@!!..,..,.t5W'? ; -- -... ~"-' .. jj!jlll .@lfltEb±4*,«--=-- -- -~ I!l!io - _ __ 

COULD AVE IT AND THA D....£.EEM,~D-'t.<W:LliLIJ{Ar_C.p J:f.8D BEST ANALYSIS 
-~-~~ 

TESTIFIED HE USED ALIAS .d 
• 't- • 'l . 

-==:::......!:..:=-:..:.:.:=-.:.:=-=:.:.:.:..:.::::.:.:~::::.:..::.:::-......;;.:~~'\~ AND, HAD R~N ~~vAY FROI·l HOHE 

AND ONLY REASON HE ADOPTED ALIAS HE DI N \._WANT PARENTS TO KNOW HIS 

1VHEREABOUTS ... AL~O THAT -HE~SED - NAf.1E tf~JYi;'~--~;N~T~;N~T-~IR;YnVO O~ 
T us h-: _..:;- ~--:::-~;~~- -:--...... -~--:-:-~ .• - ~-~.-~ -- ::_~_-:..~_,_ 

v~RE STANDARD CP PRACTICE. ALSO THAT HE HAD NOTHING 1oJHAI:};OEVER TO 
.....-..-,.~- -~- '" - - ""--._- .. - -- = 

DO WITH WRITING THE BOOK "CLASS REUNION" AND ONLY TRANSLATED IT. 
51 !X _ _ 2!!\ 

ALSO THAT POEM HE WROTE, AFTER BROTHERS SUICIDE, BAS PUBLISHED IN 
"'-;:t: ;0 .E - lI~iI! ~1i'W _ iIe'_ • ___ ~-~~_~ 'z'_ !I_W' --: -.,5----- ~- +~ 

END OF PAGE FIVE 
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PAGE SIX 

POETRY MAGAZINE IN CHICAGO IN THIRTYONE. " --.--- ".".....".-~-""'---- - --- --
~L. BY AGREEHENT HITH ACQUAINTANCE NAl·1ED ROBERT CANn-JELL. FURTHER 
~.~ • f c- - _ _ " ..... WI _~~~ 

THAT HE RESIGNED FROH TIl1E VOLUNTARILY LAST D1!:~~~·1J?ER, .. l.~~TI[IJ!:D 
~~ _ - 5 _ _ w _. 5he i" _ tRio "'!!' - _ ~ . - ~~;!o-..-;.~ - ~ __ _ _ _ -r'! . ..... 

BEE~_~ :H~tL~_"" UliPE.E.. _?~JiPO~NJ\~J\R.}J~R-,V;J.?)J'_~LJiI~ ~OJfFIgE ~ IN <-IUHE, FORlY 

EIGHT FRot-l BEN i·1ANDEL . AND JmEELER~ AND_J_HAT HE. HAD. N.0T.HIttG_ WHATSOEVER 
.... • _ _ lis. _ ~-' ~ ---~--'-~-- ~ " ~ -- ,, -- - - - .:. .. ---- =. - - -. - - - - -~ -,..-- - - - - -"!..- - - -- - "'~-- - ~- ~--- -- "~-"< l 

TO DO WITH COMMITTEE ARANGEMENTS FOR HEARINGS. IN LATTER QUESTION 
,....~ . - ... - -:~.--. - - - -- '" ~--------- -------" "' ~-.. :~:...,.;.~ -- -- - ............ -~ 

f;1URPHY vIAS REBUTTING THE INNUENDO LEFT BY STRYKER RE HOLLYWOOD 

KLEIG LIGHT ATt·l0SPHERE IN t-IHICH CHM'lBERS TESTIFIED IN t·JASHINGTON. 

MURPHY THEN READ ALOUD THE PREPARED STATEMENT WHICH CHAMBERS READ 
-- ruM - -s _ _ .2 !iI1!II!It ___ ~ £I£ _='CI _-.. !E _ _ . _ • 4 .. 57 A _ _ _0 _ 9~ 

TO HCUA ON AUGUST THIRD LAST IN .. vJ!;LI~ClIO' _ I~T_I.S_C~OJ:·l;I:AlllJ.!;J;> __ O,~ =-E.AG.ES.t~VE 
_____ _ _ _ ___ _ • _ _ ~ _ _ __ - F _ .·9 _ z . _ . - -

SIX FOUR THROUGH FIVE SIX SIX OF HCUA RECORDS •. COURT WAS ADJOURNED ._---- -.. - -
__ _ . f Sii - .- _ :" - . It . :ikEL§Iii@I - ::!t!:sL , .- _6 -~-~ "'" 

AT THIS POINT UNTIL TEN THIRTY A.M., JUNE EIGHT, WHEN REDIRECT EXANI-.... 
NATION OF CHAf1BERS HILL COtjJ..J.1LU .. ~. 

XM 

SCHEIDT 

HOLD PLS 

~,~~ 
{ 
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